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CLEVELAND CHICAGO 9’*’5@%

MONSTERS 9 WOLVES %%
v, 'ﬁﬁ
NORTH DIVISION: W L OTL SOL PTs PCT CENTRAL DIVISION: w L OTL SOoL _PIs _ PCT
AHL EAST 3rd 2212 1 3 48 0.632 AHL WEST 2nd 1815 2 0 38 0.543
#  PLAYER POS GP G A PIS +/- PIM PLAYER POS GP G A PTS +/- PIM
2 Grant Gabriele D 6 0 0 O 0o 4 2 Domenick Fensore D 3 2 13 15 2 10
4 Corson Ceulemans D 3 2 5 7 1 29 5 Charles-Alexis D 30 1 7 8 10 25
5 Stanislav Svozil D 35 4 16 20 6 18 6 Ryan Suzuki C 3 4 22 26 -7 10
6 Madison Bowey D 28 0 4 4 -3 20 8 Ronan Seeley D 33 2 5 7 4 0
8 OleJulian Bjergvik-Holm D 28 2 0 2 -5 20 10 Noel Gunler RW 33 9 9 18 0 27
11 James Malatesta LW 26 6 6 12 -4 27 12 Danny Katic LW 4 1 3 4 2
12 Owen Sillinger LW 38 9 17 26 -3 18 13 Nick Swaney RW 16 4 3 7 2 4
14 Joseph LaBate c 22 4 6 10 -1 43 14 FelixUngerSorum RW 27 2 9 11 2
16 Curtis Hall c 14 1 0 1 -7 2 15 Nikita Pavlychev C 26 3 7 10 2 24
18 Dylan Gambrell c 26 7 10 17 2 16 18 Austin Wagner LW 25 4 6 10 -3 19
19 Jake Gaudet cC 28 1 5 6 -5 16 20 Yanick Turcotte W 2 0 0 0 0 5
20 Samuel Knazko D 21 1 6 7 -7 8 21 Dominic Franco C - - - - - -
22 Daemon Hunt D 27 2 12 14 -5 15 22 SkylerBrind'Amour F 33 6 4 10 -6 16
24 Justin Pearson Lw 36 5 5 10 -1 12 23 Josiah Slavin LW 29 6 5 11 -2 12
25 Stefan Matteau LW 2 0 0 0 -1 0 24 Ty Smith D 13 3 7 10 11 23
34 Cole Clayton b 3% o0 5 5 6 N 27 Sahil Panwar W 21 0 3 3 -1 12
37 Roman Ahcan Lw 38 8 4 12 -1 12 28 Jordan Martel RW 11 4 0 4 4 2
41 Hunter McKown C 3% 4 6 10 -9 14 34 Aleksi Heimosalmi D 3 4 6 10 -9 16
42 Cameron Butler RW 23 2 0 2 2 41 47 Joakim Ryan D 24 1 5 6 -3 8
45 Gavin Brindley RW 20 4 9 13 2 6 55 Scott Morrow D 3 9 14 23 -2 18
64 Trey Fix-Wolansky RW 33 15 19 34 1 27 61 Riley Stillman D 15 2 3 5 -2 20
88 Jordan Dumais RW - - - - - - 71 Gleb Trikozov LW 18 2 1 3 -2 4
91 Rocco Grimaldi RW 34 9 24 33 4 6 82 Bradly Nadeau LW 29 10 10 20 -7 16
93 Max McCue w 29 1 5 6 -3 72 93 Justin Robidas C 3 9 14 23 -3 4
# __ GOALIE GP__W L OTL SO_GAA SV%
36 Zach Sawchenko 14 7 5 1 1 3.12 0.886 31 Dustin Tokarski 6 4 2 O 2 219 0.909
73 Jet Greaves 22 12 6 3 2 2.84 0913 30 Spencer Martin 13 9 3 1 1 223 0.916

80 Ruslan Khazheyev 12 4 8 0 0 3.39 0.873

TEAM STATS - REGULAR SEASON TEAM STATS - REGULAR SEASON

Power Play 27-133 20.3% AHL Team Rank: 6th Power Play 20-140 14.3% AHL Team Rank: 31st
Penalty Kill 109-133 82.0%  AHL Team Rank: 20th Penalty Kill 92-119 77.3%  AHL Team Rank: 28th
MONSTERS STAFF WOLVES STAFF

General Manager Chris Clark General Manager Darren Yorke

Head Coach Trent Vogelhuber Head Coach Cam Abbott

Associate Coach Chris Bergeron Assistant Coach Spiros Anastas

Assistant Coach Mark Letestu Assistant Coach Dan Price
NHL AFFILIATE: COLUMBUS BLUE JACKETS NHL AFFILIATE: CAROLINA HURRICANES

ROCKET Mortgage FIELDHOUSE

GAME 20 - January 22, 2025 - 7:00PM ﬂ @ X @ @MONSTERSHOCKEY

Referee: #44 Alex Lepkowski, #89 James Kraft
Linespeople: #43 Bryan Gorcoff, #97 Devon Gale




2024-25 MONSTERS SCHEDULE

10/12
10/13
10/18
10/19
10/23
10/26
11/2
11/3
11/6
11/8
11/9
11/11
11/13
11/15
11/17
11/23
11/24
11/27
11/29
12/1
12/3
12/6
12/7
12/12
12/14
12/18
12/19
12/22
12/28
12/30
12/31
1/2
1/4
1/5
1/10
1/11
1/17
1/18
1/22
1/23
1/25
1/31
211
217
2/8
2/11
2/15
2/16
2/19
2/23
2/24
2/28
3/1
3/5
3/7
3/8
3/14
3/15
3/21
3/22
3/23
3/26
3/28
3/29
4/4
4/5
4/9
4/12
4/13
4/16
4/18
4/19

at Hershey 3-7L

at Hershey 6-3 W

at Charlotte 2-5L

at Charlotte 4-2 W

at Rochester 1-6L
ROCHESTER 4-5 SOL
TORONTO 4-2 W
GRAND RAPIDS 3-1 W
ROCHESTER 2-4 L

at Utica 3-2 W (SO)
at Syracuse 5-2 W

at Utica 4-0 W
TORONTO 3-2 W (OT)
at Providence 4-3 W (OT)
at Providence 4-3 W (OT)
MILWAUKEE 4-1 W
MILWAUKEE  6-5W (OT)
at Rochester 5-4 W
TORONTO 2-0W

at Grand Rapids 4-6 L

at Milwaukee 1-4L
SYRACUSE 5-4 W (OT)
SYRACUSE 3-4 SOL

LEHIGH VALLEY 3-2 W
LEHIGH VALLEY 2-3 OTL

UTICA 2-3L
UTICA 6-1 W
ROCHESTER 2-3L
GRAND RAPIDS 1-5L
at Milwaukee 4-1 W

at Grand Rapids 1-5L
GRAND RAPIDS 0-1 SOL

at Toronto 3-1W

at Toronto 4-2 W
LAVAL 0-5L
LAVAL 2-1 W (OT)

at Grand Rapids 5-4 W (SO)
at Grand Rapids 2-4 L
CHICAGO
CHICAGO

at Syracuse
PROVIDENCE
PROVIDENCE

at Lehigh Valley
at W-B/Scranton
ROCHESTER

at Chicago

at Chicago

at Rochester
BELLEVILLE
BELLEVILLE
CHARLOTTE
CHARLOTTE

at Toronto
HERSHEY
HERSHEY

at Texas

at Texas

at Laval

at Laval

at Belleville

at Belleville
TEXAS

TEXAS
W-B/SCRANTON
W-B/SCRANTON
GRAND RAPIDS
TORONTO

at Toronto

at Rochester

at Lehigh Valley
at W-B/Scranton

CLEVELAND MONSTERS GAME NOTES

2024-25 AHL Game #593
Wed., January 22, 2025, 7:00 PM
ROCKET MORTGAGE FIELDHOUSE
Cleveland, OH

Proud Affiliate:

(22-12-1-3), 48 Pts., .632 PCT
3rd in North Division
4th in Eastern Conference

(18-15-2-0), 38 Pts., .543 PCT

@ 4th in Central Division

11th in Western Conference

MEDIA CONTACT: Tony Brown - tbrown@clevelandmonsters.com - 216.630.8617 - @TonyBrownPxP

2024-25 MONSTERS LEADING SCORERS

PLAYER GP G A PTS PIM +/- PPG SHG GWG oTG SOG
10 Luca Del Bel Belluz 34 17 20 37 6 +9 5 0 1 0 1
64 Trey Fix-Wolansky 33 15 19 34 27 +1 5 0 4 0 2
91 Rocco Grimaldi 34 9 24 33 6 +4 2 0 2 1 0
12 Owen Sillinger 38 9 17 26 18 -3 3 0 2 1 0
17 Denton Mateychuk 27 9 16 25 10 +5 4 0 3 2 0
5 Stanislav Svozil 35 4 16 20 18 +6 0 0 1 0 0
18 Dylan Gambrell 26 7 10 17 16 +2 1 0 0 0 0

TONIGHT’S PROMOTION: “Blue Jackets Night”
vs. Chicago Wolves,
Wednesday, Jan. 22nd, 7:00 pm

MONSTERS BROADCAST: Tony Brown — FOX Sports 1350 WARF-AM/AHLTV
WOLVES BROADCAST: Jason Shaver, Bill Gardner — AHLTV on FloHockey

MONSTERS PRE-SCOUT: Following a 2-4 road loss to the Grand Rapids Griffins on Saturday, the Cleveland
Monsters enter tonight's game at 22-12-1-3 on the season. With 48 standings points, the Monsters currently rank
third in the North Division standings and fourth in the Eastern Conference. Cleveland is currently led in scoring by C
Luca Del Bel Belluz (17-20-37), RW Trey Fix-Wolansky (15-19-34), and RW Rocco Grimaldi (9-24-33).

WOLVES PRE-SCOUT: Following a 3-6 home loss to the Bakersfield Condors on Sunday, the Chicago Wolves
enter tonight's game at 18-15-2-0 on the season. With 38 standings points, the Wolves currently rank fourth in the
Central Division standings and 11th in the Western Conference. Chicago is currently led in scoring by C Ryan
Suzuki (4-22-26), D Scott Morrow (9-14-23), and C Justin Robidas (9-14-23).

REGULAR-SEASON SERIES: Wednesday marks the first of four meetings between the Monsters and Wolves this
season and the first of two games between the two clubs at Rocket Mortgage FieldHouse.

MONSTERS GOALTENDERS:

36 Zach Sawchenko OVERALL: 14 GP, (7-5-1), 1 SO, 3.12 GAA, .886 S%
LAST APP.: (25/30) in 1-5 L at GR 12/31/24
HEAD-TO-HEAD: N/A
AT HOME: 8 GP, (5-2-1), 1 SO, 2.36 GAA, .910 S%
73 Jet Greaves OVERALL: 22 GP, (12-6-3), 2 SO, 2.84 GAA, .913 S%
LAST APP.: (25/28) in 2-4 L at GR 1/18/25
HEAD-TO-HEAD: N/A
AT HOME: 8 GP, (3-2-3), 1 SO, 2.68 GAA, .913 S%
CBJ (NHL): 5GP, (2-1-2), 0 SO, 2.98 GAA, .906 S%
WOLVES GOALTENDERS:
30 Spencer Martin OVERALL: 13 GP, (9-3-1), 1 SO, 2.23 GAA, .916 S%
LAST APP.: (24/27) in 7-3 W vs BAK 1/18/25
HEAD-TO-HEAD: N/A
ON THE ROAD: 7 GP, (4-2-1), 0 SO, 2.68 GAA, .905 S%
CAR (NHL): 9GP, (3-4-1), 1 SO, 3.89 GAA, .846 S%
31 Dustin Tokarski OVERALL: 6 GP, (4-2-0), 2 SO, 2.19 GAA, .909 S%
LAST APP.: (19/24) in 3-6 L vs BAK 1/19/25
HEAD-TO-HEAD: N/A
ON THE ROAD: 3 GP, (2-1-0), 1 SO, 2.02 GAA, .922 S%
CAR (NHL): 6 GP, (4-2-0), 1 SO, 2.18 GAA, .902 S%
80 Ruslan Khazheyev OVERALL: 12 GP, (4-8-0), 0 SO, 3.39 GAA, .873 S%
LAST APP.: (21/24) in 2-5 L at GR 1/15/25
HEAD-TO-HEAD: N/A
ON THE ROAD: 5GP, (2-3-0), 0 SO, 3.43 GAA, .870 S%
BLM (ECHL): 1 GP, (0-1-0), 0 SO, 6.65 GAA, .800 S%
FOLLOW THE n MonstersHockey @MonstersHockey
MONSTERS: @MonstersHockey MonstersHockeyAHL
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HEAD COACH TRENT VOGELHUBER

BIO: Born in Northeast Ohio and raised in
Greater Columbus, Trent Vogelhuber was
announced by the Columbus Blue Jackets as the
L CAREER AHL RECORD: seventh head coach in Monsters history on June
(95-68-11-8), .574 PTS% 8, 2022. The 2024-25 season marks

Vogelhuber's third year at the helm for the
DOB: July 13, 1988 (36 y/0) Monsters following four seasons as a Cleveland
HOMETOWN: Dublin, OH

3rd AHL Season

assistant coach from 2018-22.

Originally selected by Columbus in the seventh

CAREER RECORD VS. HOME AWAY TOTAL round (211th overall) of the 2007 NHL Entry Draft,
Bellevile Senators ~ 5-1-0-0  3-1-1-1  8-2-1-1 Vogelhuber posted 28-45-73 with 191 penalty
Laval Rocket 4-4-0-0  2-3-0-1  6-7-0-1 minutes and a +8 rating in 267 AHL appearances
Rochester Americans 4-4-2-1 6-4-0-0 10-8-2-1 for the Springfield Falcons, Lake Erie Monsters,
Syracuse Crunch 4-1-0-1  3-1-0-1  7-2-0-2 and San Antonio Rampage spanning parts of
Toronto Marlies 81-0-0  8-0-0-0  16-1-0-0 seven seasons from 2011-18 and helped the
Utica Comets 2-5-1-0 3410  59-2-0 Monsters claim the 2016 Calder Cup as AHL
VS.NORTHDIVISION ~ 27-16-3-2  25-13-2-3  52-29-5-5 Playoff Champions. A right-shooting forward,
Charlotte Checkers ~ 0-3-1-0  4-2-0-0  4-5-1-0 Vogelhuber ~added 6-10-16 with 20 penalty
Chicago Wolves 4-4-0-0 5.2.0-1 9-6-0-1 minutes and a_+3 rating in 34 ECHL appearances
Grand Rapids Griffins 81-1-1  5-7-0-0  13-8-1-1 for the Evansville IceMen in 2012-13.

Hartford Wolf Pack 0-2-0-0 2-0-0-0 2-2-0-0 . . .

Hershey Bears 0-4-0-0  2-4-0-0  2-8-0-0 Prior to his professional career, Vogelhuber
Lehigh Valley Phantoms 2.2.2.0 3100 53-2-0 registered 21-30-51 with 123 penalty minutes and
Milwaukee Admirals 2.0-00 1-1-00 3-1-0-0 a +17 rating in 149 NCAA appearances for Miami
Providence Bruins 1-1-0-0 2.0-1-1 3-1-1-1 University spanning four seasons from 2008-12
W-B/Scranton Penguins 2-2-0-0 0-3-1-0 2.5-1-0 and helped the RedHawks claim the 2009-10
VS. NON-DIVISION 19-19-4-1 24-20-2-2 43-39-6-3 CCHA Regular Season and 2010-11 CCHA

Tournament Championships. He also posted 0-1-
1 with a -2 rating in two USHL appearances for
the Des Moines Buccaneers in 2007-08.

MONSTERS COACHING STAFF

Chris Bergeron, Associate Coach

A former centerman and native of Wallaceburg, ON, Bergeron, 53, spent
the last five seasons as Miami (OH) University’s Head Coach (2019-24)
following a nine-year stint as Head Coach at Bowling Green State
University from 2010-19. Bergeron began his coaching career with a
decade spent as an Assistant Coach at Miami from 2000-10, during
which time he overlapped with Monsters Head Coach Trent Vogelhuber
from 2008-10 during Vogelhuber's collegiate playing career. Bergeron
played college hockey at Miami from 1989-93, served as Miami’s captain
from 1991-93, and enjoyed a seven-year professional playing career in
the IHL, ECHL, CHL, UHL, and AHL from 1993-2000. 2024-25 marks
Bergeron’s first season with the Monsters as Associate Coach.

Mark Letestu, Assistant Coach

An Elk Point, AB native, Letestu, 39, enjoyed a lengthy 567-game NHL
playing career spread across parts of 11 seasons from 2009-20 with the
Pittsburgh Penguins, Columbus Blue Jackets, Edmonton Oilers, and
Winnipeg Jets. After a highly successful first season at Western Michigan
University in 2006-07 that saw him claim CCHA Rookie of the Year and
CCHA All-Rookie honors, Letestu also logged 255 career AHL
appearances for the Wilkes-Barre/Scranton Penguins and Cleveland
spanning parts of five seasons from 2006-10 and in 2018-19. After a brief
stint as Development Coach with Columbus, Letestu was hired as an
assistant coach by the Monsters in September, 2021 and enters his
fourth season in the role in 2024-25.

CLE HOCKEY OPERATIONS STAFF

Chris Clark.............

Brad Thiessen...
Ben Eaves.....
Mike Monti.....
Jock Callander..

Tom Bourdon..........
Seth Campbell.........

Jeremy Lascko..

General Manager
..Goaltending Coach
.Strength & Conditioning Coach
Video Coach
..SVP, Operations/Team Services
Athletic Trainer
Assistant Athletic Trainer
........... Equipment Manager

Matthew Wentz................ Assistant Equipment Manager
MONSTERS NOTES LATEST TRANSACTIONS
HOME, SWEET HOME: Cleveland currently leads the AHL in average attendance (10, | PLAYER,POS.  ACTION DATE
Jet Greaves, G Assigned by CBJ (NHL)  1/12/25
791) Daniil Tarasov, G Recalled by CBJ (NHL)  1/12/25
Jet Greaves, G Recalled by CBJ (NHL)  1/10/25
. . . Daniil Tarasov, G Loaned by CBJ (NHL) 1/10/25
INJURY REPORT: Cleveland LW James Malatesta has missed nine games with an | owen silinger, Lw Assigned by CBJ (NHL)  1/9/25
upper-body injury while D Corson Ceulemans suffered an upper-body injury on | DrenSioase v o Reetled ™ Co D Lo
January 5th in Toronto, had subsequent surgery, and is now out long term. Mark Duarte, RW Released by CLE (AHL) ~ 1/2/25
Madison Bowey, D Recalled by CLE (AHL)  1/2/25

ALL-STARS: Cleveland’'s C Luca Del Bel Belluz, RW Trey Fix-Wolansky, and D
Denton Mateychuk were named to the North Division roster for the 2025 AHL All-Star
Classic.

MATTEAU, MATTEAU: After a 34-game injury absence due to an upper-body issue,
Cleveland captain Stefan Matteau made his season debut January 10th vs. Laval.

MR. FIX-IT: Cleveland RW Trey Fix-Wolansky returned January 10th after a five-game
absence due to an upper-body injury. Fix-Wolansky currently ranks among the AHL’s
leaders in points (34, T8th), game-winning goals (4, T7th), and shootout goals (2, T1st).

ROCCO ROCKS: Monsters RW Rocco Grimaldi currently ranks among the AHL’s
leaders in points (33, T11th), assists (24, T3rd), and power-play assists (10, T5th) so far
this season.

RIGHT ON CUE: Monsters LW Max McCue currently ranks among the AHL’s leaders in
penalty minutes (72, 9th). His four fighting majors also rank tied for third-most among
first-year skaters.

TAKING FLIGHT: Cleveland G Jet Greaves currently ranks among the AHL’s leaders
in wins (12, T5th), saves (630, 5th) and shootout losses (3, T1st) so far this season.

GOING STREAKING: Cleveland LW Roman Ahcan is currently riding a two-game
point streak (1-1-2).

STAN’S THE MAN: Monsters D Stanislav Svozil currently ranks tied for 14th among
AHL defensemen this season with 20 points to his credit.

Mark Duarte, RW
Grant Gabriele, D
Jordan Dumais, RW

Signed PTO w/ CLE (AHL) 12/31/24
Signed PTO w/ CLE (AHL) 12/29/24

Loaned by CBJ (NHL)

12/28/24

Curtis Hall, C Recalled by CLE (AHL)  12/28/24
Denton Mateychuk, D Recalled by CBJ (NHL)  12/27/24
Mikael Pyyhtia, LW Recalled by CBJ (NHL)  12/27/24
Jet Greaves, G Assigned by CBJ (NHL)  12/23/24
Denton Mateychuk, D Assigned by CBJ (NHL)  12/23/24
Mikael Pyyhtia, LW Assigned by CBJ (NHL)  12/23/24
Madison Bowey, D Loaned to CAN (SC) 12/22/24
Jet Greaves, G Recalled by CBJ (NHL)  12/22/24
James Malatesta, LW Assigned by CBJ (NHL)  12/22/24
Denton Mateychuk, D Recalled by CBJ (NHL)  12/22/24
Pavel Cajan, G Assigned by CLE (AHL)  12/20/24
James Malatesta, LW Recalled by CBJ (NHL)  12/18/24
Jet Greaves, G Assigned by CBJ (NHL)  12/18/24
Curtis Hall, C Loaned by CLE (AHL) 12/17/24
Jet Greaves, G Recalled by CBJ (NHL)  12/14/24
Mikael Pyyhtia, LW Recalled by CBJ (NHL)  12/14/24
Jet Greaves, G Assigned by CBJ (NHL)  12/12/24
Mikael Pyyhtia, LW Assigned by CBJ (NHL)  12/12/24
Pavel Cajan, G Recalled by CLE (AHL)  12/11/24
Jet Greaves, G Recalled by CBJ (NHL)  12/10/24

Madison Bowey, D
Madison Bowey, D

Signed AHL SPC w/ CLE (AHL) 12/2/24
Released by CLE (AHL) from PTO 12/2/24

Mikael Pyyhtia, LW Recalled by CBJ (NHL)  12/1/24

Daemon Hunt, D Loaned by CBJ (NHL) 11/30/24
David Jiricek, D Recalled by CBJ (NHL)  11/30/24
Jet Greaves, G Assigned by CBJ (NHL)  11/30/24
Joseph LaBate, C Loaned by CBJ (NHL) 11/30/24
Pavel Cajan, G Assigned by CLE (AHL)  11/30/24

Rocco Grimaldi, RW
Rocco Grimaldi, RW
Joseph LaBate, C

Signed AHL SPC w/ CLE (AHL) 11/29/24
Released by CLE (AHL) from PTO 11/29/24
Released by CLE (AHL) from PTO 11/29/24

Pavel Cajan, G Recalled by CLE (AHL)  11/29/24
Jet Greaves, G Recalled by CBJ (NHL)  11/29/24
Pavel Cajan, G Loaned by CLE (AHL) 11/24124
Grant Gabriele, D Released from PTO 11/21/24
David Jiricek, D Loaned by CBJ (NHL) 11/20/24
Mikael Pyyhtia, LW Loaned by CBJ (NHL) 11/20/24
Pavel Cajan, G Recalled by CLE (AHL) ~ 11/19/24
Tristan Ashbrook, C Released from PTO 11/18/24

Tristan Ashbrook, C
Gavin Brindley, RW
Grant Gabriele. D

Signed PTO w/ CLE (AHL) 11/15/24

Loaned by CBJ (NHL)

11/14/24

Sianed PTO w/ CLE (AHL)11/7/24

ROCKET MORTGAGE FIELDHOUSE — 1 CENTER ICE — CLEVELAND, OH 44115 — CLEVELANDMONSTERS.COM
MEDIA CONTACT: Tony Brown —tbrown@clevelandmonsters.com — 216.630.8617
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2024-25 SCORING BY PERIOD 2024-25 MONSTERS RECORD WHEN...
TEAM 1 2 3 oT SO TOT | ATHOME 10-5-1-3 AHCAN HAS A GOAL 4-1-0-1
CLE 29 39 43 6 2 119 | ON THE ROAD 12-7-0-0 ASHBROOK HAS A GOAL 0-0-0-0
OPP 36 47 29 1 3 116 OVERTIME 6-1 BOWEY HAS A GOAL 0-0-0-0
SHOOTOUT 2.3 BJORGVIK-HOLM HAS A GOAL 1-1-0-0
SCORING FIRST GOAL 14-3-0-1 BRINDLEY HAS A GOAL 4-0-0-0
2024-25 GOAL BREAKDOWN ALLOWING FIRST GOAL 8-9-1-2 BUTLER HAS A COAL 2000
LEAD AFTER ONE PERIOD 10-2-0-0 CEULEMANS HAS A GOAL 10.041
LEAD AFTER TWO PERIODS 12-0-0-1 CLAYTON HAS A GOAL 0-00.0
SITUATION CLE opP TRAIL AFTER ONE PERIOD 5-8-1-1 DEL BEL BELLUZ HAS A GOAL 7-2-0-2
HOME 54 52 TRAIL AFTER TWO PERIODS 4-11-1-1 DUARTE HAS A GOAL 0-0-0-0
AWAY 65 64 TIED AFTER ONE PERIOD 7-2-0-2 FIX-WOLANSKY HAS A GOAL 9-3-1-1
FIVE-ON-FIVE 63 82 TIED AFTER TWO PERIODS 6-1-0-1 GABRIELE HAS A GOAL 0-0-0-0
FIVE-ON-FOUR 26 22 ONE-GOAL GAMES 10-2-1-3 GAMBRELL HAS A GOAL 5-0-1-0
FIVE-ON-THREE 1 0 TWO-GOAL GAMES 6-3-0-0 GAUDET HAS A GOAL 1-0-0-0
ounonrous 3o | comeaccie t CENEIEA Y 059
FOUR-ON-THREE 0 0 OUTSHOOTING OPPONENT 13-2-1-0 -&-O-
THREE-ON-THREE 6 1 OUTSHOT BY OPPONENT 9-10-0-3 HALL HAS A GOAL 1-0-0-0
SHOTS TIED 0-0-0-0 HUNT HAS A GOAL 1-1-0-0
THREE-ON-FOUR 0 0 JIRICEK HAS A GOAL 2-0-0-0
THREE-ON-FIVE 0 0 GAMES FOLLOWING A WIN 12-7-1-1 KNAZKO HAS A GOAL 0-1-0-0
FOUR-ON-FIVE 3 4 GAMES FOLLOWING A LOSS 10-4-0-2 LABATE HAS A GOAL 2-1-0-1
RECORD IN OCTOBER 2-3-0-1
SIX-ON-FIVE 6 1 RECORD IN NOVEMBER 12-1-0-0 MALATESTA HAS £ GOAL 5100
MATEYCHUK HAS A GOAL 4-3-0-0
SIX-ON-FOUR 0 1 RECORD IN DECEMBER 4-6-1-1 MATTEAU HAS A GOAL 0-0-00
SIX-ON-THREE 0 0 RECORD IN JANUARY 4-2-0-1 MCCUE HAS A GOAL 1-0-0-0
FOUR-ON-SIX 0 0 RECORD IN FEBRUARY 0-0-0-0 MCKOWN HAS A GOAL 1-3-0-0
FIVE-ON-SIX 7 2 RECORD IN MARCH 0-0-0-0 PEARSON HAS A GOAL 5-0-0-0
POWER PLAY 27 24 RECORD IN APRIL 0-0-0-0 PYYHTIA HAS A GOAL 1-0-0-0
SHORTHANDED 3 3 RECORD ON MONDAY 2-0-0-0 SAWCHENKO HAS A GOAL 0-0-0-0
PENALTY SHOT 1 0 RECORD ON TUESDAY 0-2-00 SILLINGER HAS A GOAL 9-0-0-0
EMPTY NET 7 3 RECORD ON WEDNESDAY 2-3-0-0 SVOZIL HAS A GOAL 3-1-0-0
FIRST MINUTE 0 1 RECORD ON THURSDAY 2-0-0-1 WILKIE HAS A GOAL 0-1-0-0
FIRST TEN MINUTES 17 13 RECORD ON FRIDAY 5200 | =escemmmmmcmcccmcmcccccoomaaaa
LAST TEN MINUTES 27 14 RECORD ON SATURDAY 6-4-1-2 AHCAN HAS A POINT 5-3-0-1
LAST MINUTE 10 3 RECORD ON SUNDAY 5-1-0-0 ASHBROOK HAS A POINT 0-0-0-0
OVERTIME 6 1 ZERO DAYS REST 8-2-0-1 BOWEY HAS A POINT 3-0-0-1
SHOOTOUT 4 5 ONE DAY’S REST 8-2-1-1 BJORGVIK-HOLM HAS A POINT 1-1-0-0
TWO-PLUS DAYS REST 6-8-0-1 BRINDLEY HAS A POINT 7-2-0-0
UNASSISTED 6 4 WEARING WHITE JERSEYS 10-7-0-2 BUTLER HAS A POINT 2-0-0-0
ONE ASSIST 16 17 WEARING BLUE JERSEYS 4-4-0-0 CAJAN HAS A POINT 0-0-0-0
TWO ASSISTS 94 92 WEARING BLACK JERSEYS 4-0-0-0 CEULEMANS HAS A POINT 4-2-0-1
WEARING CBJ JERSEYS 4101 gléﬁYBTECiNB:ﬁEszﬁﬂgTA POINT itzél_loz
2024-25 GAME-WINNING GOALS mﬁf&%m$ ggElglgg_o'l:gl_JSg'S:iLz g:g:i:g DUARTE HAS A POINT 0-0-0-0
’ FIX-WOLANSKY HAS A POINT 12-7-1-2
GABRIELE HAS A POINT 0-0-0-0
TEAM LEADER  Fix-Wolansky (4) 2024-25 MULTI-POINT GAMES | GAMBRELL HAS A POINT o1
POWER PLAY Fix-Wolansky/Sillinger (1) GREAVES HAS A POINT 1-0-0-0
EVEN- Mateychuk (3) GRIMALDI HAS A POINT 14-6-1-0
STRENGTH HALL HAS A POINT 1-0-0-0
SHORTHANDED PLAYER 2P 3P 4+P HUNT HAS A POINT 6111
EX. ATTACKER L. Del Bel Belluz 6 2 1 JIRICEK HAS A POINT 2-0-0-0
EMPTY NET R. Grimaldi 5 2 1 KNAZKO HAS A POINT 4-3-0-0
PENALTY SHOT  Fix-Wolansky (1) T. Fix-Wolansky 72 0 S N T oo
OVERTIME Mateychuk (2), D. Gambrell 2 2 0 MATEYCHUK HAS A POINT 13-3-0-0
Ceulemans/Grimaldi/Jiricek/Sillinger D. Mateychuk 8 1 0 MATTEAU HAS A POINT 0-0-0-0
(1) O. Sillinger 5 1 0 MCCUE HAS A POINT 4-2-0-0
SHOOTOUT Butler/Fix-Wolansky (1) G. Brindley 3 1 0 MCKOWN HAS A POINT 6-3-0-1
R, Ahcan 1 1 0 PEARSON HAS A POINT 7-2-0-0
: PYYHTIA HAS A POINT 3-0-0-0
2024-25 MULTI-GOAL GAMES J. LaBate 1 1 0 SAWCHENKO HAS A POINT 0-1-0-0
J. Malatesta 0 1 0 SILLINGER HAS A POINT 17-1-0-0
S. Svozil 3 0 0 SVOZIL HAS A POINT 13-3-0-1
PLAYER 2G 3G 4+G J. Gaudet 1 0 0 WILKIE HAS A POINT 1.2-0-0
L. Del Bel Belluz 4 1 0 D. Hunt 1 0 0
R. Ahcan 2 0 0 D. Jiricek 1 0 0
R. Grimaldi 2 0 0 J. Pearson 0 0
D. Mateychuk 2 0 0
T. Fix-Wolansky 1 0 0
D. Gambrell 1 0 0
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CLEVELAND MONSTERS GAME NOTES - Jan. 22, 2025 vs. Chicago Wolves

Pg. 4

2024-25 SEASON HIGHS/LOWS

LAST TIME IT HAPPENED...

CLE GAME HIGHS

POINTS 18 Two Times PENALTY SHOT FOR 4-5 SOL vs ROC 10/26/24
GOALS 6 Three Times (O. Sillinger — No Goal)
ASSISTS 12  Two Times PENALTY SHOT AGAINST 21-5 SIOL vs ROC 10/26|)/24
~ G. Slaggert — No Goal
SHOTS ON GOAL 42 5-4 SOL vs ROC 10/26/24 CLE WON IN OVERTIME 2-1 OTW vs LAV 1/11/25
SAVES 44 2-4Lvs ROC 11/6/24 CLE LOST IN OVERTIME 2-30TL vs LV 12/14/24
PENALTIES 9 6-3WatHER 10/13/24 CLE WON IN SHOOTOUT 5-4 SOW at GR 1/17/25
PENALTY MINUTES 29 2-3LvsUTC 12/18/24 CLE LOST IN SHOOTOUT 0-1 SOL vs GR 1/2/25
CLE SCORED E.N. GOAL 4-2 W at TOR 1/5/25
CLE ALLOWED E.N. GOAL 2-4 L at GR 1/18/25
SS:DN.IE;SAME HIGHS 20 3-7 L at HER 10/12/24 CLE SCORED WITH E.A. 2-3 L vs ROC 12/22/24
OPP. SCORED WITH E.A. 3-1 W at TOR 1/4/25
GOALS 7 3-7LatHER 10/12/24 CLE SCORED 5+ GOALS 5-4 SOW at GR 1/17/25
ASSISTS 13 3-7 L at HER 10/12/24 CLE ALLOWED 5+ GOALS 0-5 L vs LAV 1/10/25
SHOTS ON GOAL 49 1-6L at ROC 10/23/24 CLE POSTED 40+ SHOTS 4-5 SOL vs ROC 10/26/24 (42)
SAVES 38 5-4 SOL vs ROC 10/26/24 CLE ALLOWED 40+ SHOTS 5-4 SOW at GR 1/17/25 (44)
CLE POSTED <20 SHOTS 0-5 L vs LAV 1/10/25 (16)
PENALTIES 12 6-1 Wvs UTC 12/19/24 CLE ALLOWED <20 SHOTS 5-4 OTW vs SYR 12/6/24 (20)
PENALTY MINUTES 40 6-1Wvs UTC 12/19/24 CLE WON 5+ STRAIGHT 2-0 W vs TOR 11/29/24 (10th)
CLE WON 10+ STRAIGHT 2-0 W vs TOR 11/29/24 (10th)
CLE GAME LOWS CLE LOST 5+ STRAIGHT 2-3 OTL at WBS 4/5/24 (o5-2:0)
POINTS 0 Two Times CLE LOST 10+ STRAIGHT 1-2 OTL at GR 2/20/21 (10th)
GOALS 0 Two Times CLE SCORED 3+ PPG 5-3 W at ROC 12/20/23 (3)
. CLE ALLOWED 3+ PPG 0-5 L vs HER 3/23/24 (3
ASSISTS 0  Two Times OVERCAME 2G DEFICIT (W-REG) 5-4 W at ROC 11/27/221 22-4)
SHOTS ON GOAL 16 0-5Lvs LAV 1/10/25 OVERCAME 2G DEFICIT (W-OT) 5-4 SOW at GR 1/17/25 (0-3)
SAVES 12 6-5 OTW vs MIL 11/24/24 CLE BLEW 2G LEAD (L-REG) 3-4 L vs LV 1/20/24 (2-0)
PENALTIES 1 2-4 L at GR 1/18/25 CLE BLEW 2G LEAD (L-OT/SO) 3-4 OTL vs ROC 3/30/24 (3-1)
PENALTY MINUTES 2 2-4LatGR 1/18/25 TALLIED <5 SHOTS IN A PERIOD 2-1 OTW vs LAV 1/11/25
(5in 1st)
< -
OPP. GAME LOWS ALLOWED <5 SHOTS IN A PERIOD (25L}nL3?Ej)GR 1/18/25
POINTS 0 Two Times
GOALS 0 Two Times ALL-TIME REGULAR SEASON TEAM RECORDS
ASSISTS 0 Two Times
SHOTS ON GOAL 17 6-50TW vs MIL 11/24/24 Division Championships 1 (North, 2023-24)
SAVES 16 Two Times Overall regular season point championships 0
. Most points in one season 97 (2015-16)
PENALTIES 1 Two T!mes Fewest points in one season 60 (2017-18)
PENALTY MINUTES 2 Two Times Most wins in one season 44 (2010-11)

CLE EARNED SHUTOUT
CLE WERE SHUT OUT

0-1 SOL vs GR 1/2/25
0-5L vs LAV 1/10/25

Fewest wins in one season

25 (2017-18)

51 (2017-18)
31 (2010-11)
10 (2013-14)
5 (Three Times)

Most losses in one season (L+OTL)
Fewest losses in one season

Most shootout losses in one season
Fewest shootout losses in one season

234 (2009-10)
189 (2011-12)

Most goals scored in one season
Fewest goals scored in one season

2024-25 REGULAR SEASON RECORD

Most goals allowed in one season 276 (2007-08)

RECORD VS. HOME AWAY TOTAL Fewest goals allowed in one season 188 (2015-16)
Belleville Senators 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 Most penalty minutes in one season 1,622 (2013-14)
Charlotte Checkers 0-0-0-0 1-1-0-0 1-1-0-0 Fewest pe_nal_tv minutes in one season 994 (2017-18)
) Longest winning streak overall 10 games (11/8/24 — 11/29/24)
Chicago Wolves 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 Longest winning streak at home 7 games (Twice)
Grand Rapids Griffins 1-1-0-1 1-3-0-0 2-4-0-1 Longest winning streak away 8 games (3/11/11 — 4/2/11)
Hershey Bears 0-0-0-0 1-1-0-0 1-1-0-0 Longest losing streak (L+OTL) overall 9 games (1/24/22 — 2/11/22)
Laval Rocket 1-1-0-0 0-0-0-0 1-1-0-0 Longest losing streak (L+OTL) at home 7 games (10/6/07 — 11/11/07)
Lehigh Valley Phantoms 1-0-1-0 0-0-0-0 1-0-1-0 Longest losing streak (L+OTL) away 7 games (12/8/10 — 1/7/11)
Milwaukee Admirals 2-0-0-0 1-1-0-0 3-1-0-0 Longest winless streak overall 8 games (Three Times)
Providence Bruins 0-0-0-0 2.0-0-0 2.0-0-0 Longest w!nless streak at home 7 games (Tw!ce)
Rochester Americans 0-2-0-1 1-1-0-0 1-3-0-1 Longest winless stieak iy 8 gamas (] wice)
Most points (individual) in one season 71 (Trey Fix-Wolansky, 2022-23)
Syracuse Crunch 1-0-0-1 1-0-0-0 2-0-0-1 Most goals in one season 33 (Zac Dalpe, 2018-19)
Texas Stars 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 Most assists in one season 50 (T.J. Hensick, 2009-10)
Toronto Marlies 3-0-0-0 2-0-0-0 5-0-0-0 Most penalty minutes in one season 215 (Daniel Maggio, 2014-15)
Utica Comets 1-1-0-0 2-0-0-0 3-1-0-0 Most appearances in one season (G) 51 (Anton Forsberg, 2016-17)
W-B/Scranton Penguins 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 0-0-0-0 Most minutes played in one season (G) 2,977 (Anton Forsberg, 2016-17)
Most wins in one season (G) 30 (Jet Greaves, 2023-24)
2024-25 RECORD 10-5-1-3 12-7-0-0 22.12-1-3 Most shutouts in one season 8 (Tyler Weiman, 2008-09)
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CLEVELAND MONSTERS GAME NOTES - Jan. 22, 2025 vs. Chicago Wolves Pg.5
2024-25 MONSTERS GAME-BY-GAME RESULTS

DATE OPPONENT RESULT GWG RECORD STANDINGS CLE GOALIE OPP GOALIE SE SA ATTD.
10/12 at Hershey Bears 3-7L Frank 0-1-0-0 6th in North Greaves, L Shepard, W 33 35 10,588]
10/13 at Hershey Bears 6-3W Del Bel Belluz 1-1-0-0 6th in North Sawchenko, W Stevenson, L 27 23 8,036
10/18 at Charlotte Checkers 2-5L McDonough 1-2-0-0 6th in North Sawchenko, L Driedger, W 24 31 8,018
10/19 at Charlotte Checkers 4-2 W Fix-Wolansky 2-2-0-0 5th in North Cajan, W Appleby, L 30 25 7,111
10/23 at Rochester Americans 1-6 L Jobst 2-3-0-0 6th in North Greaves, L Houser, W 26 49 2,882
10/26 ROCHESTER AMERICANS 4-5 SOL Helenius 2-3-0-1 6th in North Greaves, OT Houser, W 42 45 14,425
11/2 TORONTO MARLIES 4-2 W McCue 3-3-0-1 6th in North Greaves, W Murray, L 34 27 10,132
11/3 GRAND RAPIDS GRIFFINS 3-1W Ahcan 4-3-0-1 6th in North Sawchenko, L Cossa, W 26 18 7,172
11/6 ROCHESTER AMERICANS 2-4 L Kulich 4-4-0-1 6th in North Greaves, L Sandstrom, W 24 48 6,262
11/8 at Utica Comets 3-2 SOW Fix-Wolansky 5-4-0-1 5th in North Sawchenko, W Daws, OT 36 33 3,356
11/9 at Syracuse Crunch 5-2W Fix-Wolansky 6-4-0-1 5th in North Greaves, W Tomkins, L 21 36 6,232
11/11 at Utica Comets 4-0 W Sillinger 7-4-0-1 3rd in North Greaves, W-SO Daws, L 31 27 2,455
11/13 TORONTO MARLIES 3-20TW Grimaldi 8-4-0-1 2nd in North Sawchenko, W Murray, OT 21 28 8,073
11/15 at Providence Bruins 4-3 OTW Mateychuk 9-4-0-1 2nd in North Greaves, W DiPietro, OT 33 30 5,290
11/17 at Providence Bruins 4-3 OTW Mateychuk 10-4-0-1 3rd in North Greaves, W DiPietro, OT 33 23 5,579
11/23 MILWAUKEE ADMIRALS 4-1 W Fix-Wolansky 11-4-0-1 3rd in North Greaves, W Murray, L 29 27 10,309
11/24 MILWAUKEE ADMIRALS 6-5 OTW  Jiricek 12-4-0-1 2nd in North Sawchenko, W Chrona, OT 33 17 10,087
11/27 at Rochester Americans 5-4 W Brindley 13-4-0-1 2nd in North Greaves, W Levi, L 25 41 4,332
11/29 TORONTO MARLIES 2-0W Fix-Wolansky 14-4-0-1 1stin North Sawchenko, W-SO  Hildeby, L 22 33 14,171
12/1 at Grand Rapids Griffins 4-6 L Tuomisto 14-5-0-1 1st in North Sawchenko, L Cossa, W 33 19 5,711
12/3 at Milwaukee Admirals 1-4 L Wiesblatt 14-6-0-1 2nd in North Greaves, L Murray, W 36 26 3,009
12/6 SYRACUSE CRUNCH 5-4 OTW  Ceulemans 15-6-0-1 1st in North Greaves, W Tomkins, L 33 20 14,567
12/7 SYRACUSE CRUNCH 3-4 SOL Groshev 15-6-0-2 2nd in North Greaves, OT Halverson, W 20 29 10,127
12/12 LEHIGH VALLEY PHANTOMS 3-2W Svozil 16-6-0-2 1stin North Sawchenko, W Petersen, L 35 24 6,935
12/14 LEHIGH VALLEY PHANTOMS 2-30TL Belpedio 16-6-1-2 1stin North Sawchenko, OT  Petersen, W 25 23 11,570
12/18 UTICA COMETS 2-3L Hardman 16-7-1-2 1stin North Sawchenko, L Poulter, W 30 35 6,878
12/19 UTICA COMETS 6-1 W Mateychuk 17-7-1-2 1stin North Cajan, W Daws, L 38 22 7,112
12/22 ROCHESTER AMERICANS 2-3L Metsa 17-8-1-2 3rd in North Sawchenko, L Levi, W 25 33 15,303}
12/28 GRAND RAPIDS GRIFFINS 1-5L Shine 17-9-1-2 4th in North Greaves, L Husso, W 33 24 16,151
12/30 at Milwaukee Admirals 4-1 W Pearson 18-9-1-2 2nd in North Greaves, W Murray, L 34 27 6,360
12/31 at Grand Rapids Griffins 1-5L Shine 18-10-1-2 2nd in North Sawchenko, L Campbell, W 21 30 10,834
1/2 GRAND RAPIDS GRIFFINS 0-1 SOL Snively 18-10-1-3 3rd in North Greaves, OT-SO  Husso, W-SO 31 36 10,171
1/4 at Toronto Marlies 3-1W Brindley 19-10-1-3 3rd in North Greaves, W Akhtyamov, L 28 34 6,954
1/5 at Toronto Marlies 4-2 W Grimaldi 20-10-1-3 2nd in North Greaves, W Murray, L 24 34 5,347
1/10 LAVAL ROCKET 0-5L Dauphin 20-11-1-3 3rd in North Tarasov, L Primeau, W-SO 16 30 10,404
1/11 LAVAL ROCKET 2-1 OTW  Sillinger 21-11-1-3 3rd in North Tarasov, W Hughes, L 24 35 15,176}
1/17 at Grand Rapids Griffins 5-4 SOW Butler 22-11-1-3 3rd in North Greaves, W Campbell, OT 26 44 7,727
1/18 at Grand Rapids Griffins 2-4L Shine 22-12-1-3 3rd in North Greaves, L Cossa, W 26 29 9,723
1/22 CHICAGO WOLVES

1/23 CHICAGO WOLVES

1/25 at Syracuse Crunch

1/31 PROVIDENCE BRUINS

2/1 PROVIDENCE BRUINS

217 at Lehigh Valley Phantoms

2/8 at W-B/Scranton Penguins

2/11 ROCHESTER AMERICANS

2/15 at Chicago Wolves

2/16 at Chicago Wolves

2/19 at Rochester Americans

2/23 BELLEVILLE SENATORS

2/24 BELLEVILLE SENATORS

2/28 CHARLOTTE CHECKERS

3/1 CHARLOTTE CHECKERS

3/5 at Toronto Marlies

3/7 HERSHEY BEARS

3/8 HERSHEY BEARS

3/14 at Texas Stars

3/15 at Texas Stars

3/21 at Laval Rocket

3/22 at Laval Rocket

3/23 at Belleville Senators

3/26 at Belleville Senators

3/28 TEXAS STARS

3/29 TEXAS STARS

4/4 W-B/SCRANTON PENGUINS

4/5 W-B/SCRANTON PENGUINS

4/9 GRAND RAPIDS GRIFFINS

4/12 TORONTO MARLIES

4/13 at Toronto Marlies

4/16 at Rochester Americans

4/18 at Lehigh Valley Phantoms

4/19 at W-B/Scranton Penguins
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2024-25 CLEVELAND MONSTERS PLAYER BIOS

#2 Grant Gabriele =D

[GAY-bree-uhl] NHL DRAFT: N/A

BORN: 1997-04-17
AGE: 27
HOMETOWN: Brighton, Ml
HEIGHT: 6-2
WEIGHT: 196
SHOOTS: R

PRO EXP.: 3rd Year
2024-25 AHL GAME HIGHS
G:

A:

PTS:

S: 3 (4-1 W at MIL 12/30/24)

+- +1 (4-1 W at MIL 12/30/24)
PIM: 2, Two Times

CONTRACT: Signed PTO with Cleveland (AHL) 12/29/24.

2024-25 NOTES: Signed PTO with Cleveland (AHL) 12/29/24...Released by Cleveland (AHL) from
PTO 11/21/24...Signed PTO with Cleveland (AHL) 11/7/24...Posted 2-1-3 with +3 rating in seven
appearances for Toledo (ECHL).

PRO CAREER: Supplied -4 rating in seven career AHL appearances for Providence, Rochester, and
Hartford spanning parts of two seasons from 2021-22 and 2023-24...Registered 12-31-43 with 22
penalty minutes and +42 rating in 114 career ECHL appearances for Maine and Toledo spanning parts
of three seasons from 2022-24... AMATEUR CAREER: Posted 13-37-50 with 16 penalty minutes and -
16 rating in 124 career NCAA appearances for Ohio State (Big Ten) spanning parts of five seasons
from 2017-22...Helped Ohio State claim 2018-19 Big Ten Regular-Season Championship and 2021-22
Big Ten Sportsmanship Award...Posted 16-42-58 with 39 penalty minutes and +6 rating in 144 career
USHL appearances for USA Hockey’s NTDP, Omaha, Chicago, Muskegon, and Waterloo spanning
parts of four seasons from 2013-17.

SEASON TEAM

--- REGULAR SEASON --- ---- PLAYOFFS ----
LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM

2013-14 USA Hockey NTDP USHL 20 2 4 6 4 -3
2014-15 USA Hockey NTDP USHL 18 1 4 5 0 +9
2014-15 USA Hockey NTDP USHL 10 0 1 1 0 -6
2015-16 Omaha Lancers USHL 6 1 1 2 2 -1
2015-16 Chicago Steel USHL 32 3 8 11 6 -5
2015-16 Muskegon Lumberjacks USHL 24 5 8 13 19 +2
2016-17 Waterloo Black Hawks USHL 34 4 16 20 8 +10 8 1 4 5 2
2018-19 Ohio State U. NCAA-BT 24 1 3 4 0 +3
2019-20 Ohio State U. NCAA-BT 36 4 9 13 4 -5
2020-21 Ohio State U. NCAA-BT 27 3 10 13 0 =26
2021-22 Ohio State U. NCAA-BT 37 5 15 20 12 +12
2021-22 Providence Bruins AHL 2 0 0 0 0 -2
2022-23 Maine Mariners ECHL 67 9 16 25 22 +5 5 0 0 0 2
2023-24 Toledo Walleye ECHL 40 1 14 15 0 +34 14 1 2 3 0
2023-24 Rochester Americans AHL 1 0 0 0 0 -1
2023-24 Hartford Wolf Pack AHL 4 0 0 0 0 -1
2024-25 Toledo Walleye ECHL 21 3 6 9 2 +10
2024-25 Cleveland Monsters AHL 6 0 0 0 4 0
CLE TOTALS 9 0 0 0 4 0
AHL TOTALS 13 0 0 0 4 -4




2024-25 CLEVELAND MONSTERS PLAYER BIOS

#4 Corson Ceulemans — D

[KOR-sin KOOL-minz] NHL DRAFT: 2021 CBJ (1, 25)

BORN: 2003-05-05
AGE: 21
HOMETOWN: Regina, SK
HEIGHT: 6-2
WEIGHT: 198
SHOOTS: R

PRO EXP.: 2nd Year

2024-25 AHL GAME HIGHS

G: 1, Two Times

A: 1, Five Times

PTS: 1, Seven Times

S: 5 (4-6 L at GR 12/1/24)
+/-: +2, Three Times

PIM: 12 (6-1 W vs UTC 12/19/24)

CONTRACT: Signed three-year entry-level contract with Columbus (NHL) 3/7/23 through 2025-26.
2024-25 NOTES:

PRO CAREER: Tallied 4-10-14 with 18 penalty minutes and -14 rating in 60 career AHL appearances
for Cleveland spanning parts of two seasons from 2022-24... AMATEUR CAREER: Posted 15-30-45
with 71 penalty minutes and -17 rating in 67 career NCAA appearances for Wisconsin (Big Ten)
spanning two seasons from 2021-23.

--- REGULAR SEASON --- ---- PLAYOFFS ----

SEASON TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM
2021-22 U. of Wisconsin NCAA-BT 34 7 15 22 33 -12
2022-23 U. of Wisconsin NCAA-BT 33 8 15 23 38 -5
2022-23 Cleveland Monsters AHL 13 1 1 2 6 -3
2023-24 Cleveland Monsters AHL 47 3 9 12 12 -11
2024-25 Cleveland Monsters AHL 33 2 5 7 29 +1
CLE TOTALS 93 6 15 21 47 -13
AHL TOTALS 93 6 15 21 47 -13

#5 Stanislav Svozil =D

[STAN-ih-slav SVOH-zul] NHL DRAFT: 2021 CBJ (3, 69)

BORN: 2003-01-17
AGE: 22
HOMETOWN: Prerov, CZE
HEIGHT: 6-0
WEIGHT: 192
SHOOTS: L

PRO EXP.: 2nd Year

2024-25 AHL GAME HIGHS

G: 1, Four Times
A: 2, Two Times
PTS: 2, Three Times
S: 4, Three Times

+- +4(6-3 W at HER 10/13/24)

CONTRACT: Signed three-year entry-level contract with Columbus (NHL) 8/14/21 through 2025-26.

2024-25 NOTES: Suspended for three games 11/26/24 for an illegal check to the head in Cleveland’s
6-5 home overtime win over Milwaukee on 11/24/24.

PRO CAREER: Posted 0-1-1 with two penalty minutes and -3 rating in two career NHL appearances
for Columbus in 2022-23...Logged 5-20-25 with 24 penalty minutes and +3 rating in 58 career AHL
appearances for Cleveland spanning parts of two seasons from 2022-24...Registered 3-5-8 with 16
penalty minutes and -7 rating in 71 career Czech Extraliga appearances for Brno Kometa spanning
parts of two seasons from 2019-21...Named 2019-20 Czech Extraliga Rookie of the Year...AMATEUR
CAREER: Notched 21-98-119 with 47 penalty minutes and +13 rating in 115 career WHL
appearances for Regina spanning two seasons from 2021-23...Named to 2022-23 CHL Third All-Star
Team and WHL (East) First All-Star Team...Represented Czechia in 2021, 2022, and 2023 IIHF U20
World Junior Championships, helping Czechia earn Silver Medal while serving as team captain in

PIM: 2, Nine Times 2022-23.
--—- REGULAR SEASON --- -—-—-- PLAYOFFS ----
SEASON TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM
2019-20 Brno Kometa CZE 41 2 3 5 8 -1
2020-21 Brno Kometa CZE 30 1 2 3 8 -6 8 0 0 0 8
2021-22 Regina Pats WHL 59 10 31 41 23 -14
2022-23 Cleveland Monsters AHL 1 0 2 2 0 +2
2022-23 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 2 0 1 1 2 -3
2022-23 Regina Pats WHL 56 11 67 78 24 427 7 4 9 13 0
2023-24 Cleveland Monsters AHL 57 5 18 23 24 +1 14 0 3 3 12
2024-25 Cleveland Monsters AHL 35 4 16 20 18 +6
CLE TOTALS 93 9 36 45 42 +9 14 0 3 3 12
AHL TOTALS 93 9 36 45 42 +9 14 0 3 3 12
NHL TOTALS 2 0 1 1 2 -3




2024-25 CLEVELAND MONSTERS PLAYER BIOS

#6 Madison Bowey — D [VETERAN] [BAU-ee]

NHL DRAFT: 2013 WSH (2, 53)

BORN: 1995-04-22
AGE: 29
HOMETOWN:  Winnipeg, MB
HEIGHT: 6-2
WEIGHT: 203
SHOOTS: R

PRO EXP.: 10th Year
2024-25 AHL GAME HIGHS
G:

A: 1, Four Times

PTS: 1, Four Times

S: 3, Two Times

+/-: +2, Two Times

PIM: 4, Two Times

CONTRACT: Signed one-year AHL contract with Cleveland (AHL) 12/2/24 through 2024-25.

2024-25 NOTES: Recalled by Cleveland (AHL) from Canada (Spengler Cup) 1/2/25...Loaned to Canada (Spengler
Cup) 12/22/24...Signed one-year AHL contract with Cleveland (AHL) 12/2/24...Releasedby Cleveland (AHL) from
PTO 12/2/24...Signed PTO with Cleveland (AHL) 10/7/24.

PRO CAREER: Tallied 5-35-40 with 104 penalty minutes and -22 rating in 158 career NHL appearances for
Washington, Detroit, Chicago, and Vancouver spanning parts of five seasons from 2017-22...Helped Washington
claim 2018 Stanley Cup...Registered 21-72-93 with 204 penalty minutes and +41 rating in 204 career AHL
appearances for Hershey, Grand Rapids, Rockford, Abbotsford, and Laval spanning parts of seven seasons from
2015-18 and 2019-23...Contributed 4-10-14 with 50 penalty minutes and -4 rating in 51 career KHL appearances for
Torpedo Nizhny Novgorod, Traktor Chelyabinsk, and Dinamo Minsk in 2023-24...AMATEUR CAREER: Supplied
58-114-172 with 277 penalty minutes and +128 rating in 259 career WHL appearances for Kelowna spanning parts
of five seasons from 2010-15...Served as Kelowna's captain during 2013-14 and 2014-15 seasons...Named to
2014-15 Memorial Cup All-Star Team and WHL (West) First All-Star Team...Helped Kelowna claim 2015 WHL
Championship...Named to 2013-14 WHL (West) Second All-Star Team...Helped Canada claim Gold Medal at 2015
IIHF U20 World Junior Championship.

SEASON

2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2017-18
2018-19
2018-19
2019-20
2019-20
2020-21
2020-21
2021-22
2021-22
2022-23
2023-24
2023-24
2023-24
2024-25

--- REGULAR SEASON --- ---- PLAYOFFS ----
TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM
Kelowna Rockets WHL 3 0 1 1 4 +2 1 0 0 0 0
Kelowna Rockets WHL 57 8 13 21 39 +3 4 1 0 1 4
Kelowna Rockets WHL 69 12 18 30 75 +41 11 0 4 4 14
Kelowna Rockets WHL 72 21 39 60 93 +44 14 5 9 14 14
Kelowna Rockets WHL 58 17 43 60 66 +38 19 7 12 19 24
Hershey Bears AHL 70 4 25 29 58 +22 21 0 6 6 35
Hershey Bears AHL 34 3 11 14 28 +6 10 2 2 4 6
Hershey Bears AHL 9 2 6 8 6 -1
Washington Capitals NHL 51 0 12 12 24 -3
Washington Capitals NHL 33 1 5 6 38 +3
Detroit Red Wings NHL 17 1 3 4 8 -4
Detroit Red Wings NHL 53 3 14 17 34 -16
Grand Rapids Griffins AHL 1 0 1 1 2 +1
Chicago Blackhawks NHL 2 0 1 1 0 +1
Rockford IceHogs AHL 2 0 0 0 6 -2
Vancouver Canucks NHL 2 0 0 0 0 -3
Abbotsford Canucks AHL 53 8 20 28 80 +18 2 0 0 0 2
Laval Rocket AHL 35 4 9 13 24 -3
Minsk Dynamo KHL 8 0 2 2 15 0
Chelyabinsk Traktor KHL 22 2 5 7 31 -1
Nizhny Novgorod Torpedo KHL 21 2 3 5 4 -3
Cleveland Monsters AHL 28 0 4 4 20 -3
CLE TOTALS 28 0 4 4 20 -3

AHL TOTALS
NHL TOTALS




2024-25 CLEVELAND MONSTERS PLAYER BIOS

#8 Ole Julian Bjorgvik-Holm — D [OH-lee JOO-lee-in BYURG-vik-HOLM] NHL DRAFT: 2020 CBJ (5, 145)

BORN: 2002-05-23
AGE: 22
HOMETOWN: Oslo, NOR
HEIGHT: 6-3
WEIGHT: 194
SHOOTS: L

PRO EXP.: 4th Year
2024-25 AHL GAME HIGHS
G: 1, Two Times

A:

PTS: 1, Two Times

S: 2, Five Times

+/-: +2, Two Times

PIM: 4, Two Times

CONTRACT: Signed three-year entry-level contract with Columbus (NHL) 8/16/21 through 2024-25.
2024-25 NOTES:

PRO CAREER: Posted 1-6-7 with 14 penalty minutes and -8 rating in 43 career AHL appearances for
Cleveland spanning parts of four seasons from 2020-21 and 2022-24...Notched 6-31-37 with 61
penalty minutes and -7 rating in 76 career ECHL appearances for Kalamazoo and Cincinnati spanning
parts of two seasons from 2022-24... AMATEUR CAREER: Tallied 5-27-32 with 129 penalty minutes
and -6 rating in 111 career OHL appearances for Mississauga spanning parts of two seasons from
2019-20 and 2021-22...Logged even rating in two career USHL appearances for Tri-City in 2018-
19...Represented Norway at 2021 and 2023 IIHF World Championships.

SEASON

2019-20
2020-21
2021-22
2022-23
2022-23
2023-24
2023-24
2024-25

--- REGULAR SEASON --- ---- PLAYOFFS ----
TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM
Mississauga Steelheads OHL 57 2 17 19 47 -2
Cleveland Monsters AHL 16 1 4 5 8 -1
Mississauga Steelheads OHL 54 3 10 13 82 -4 10 1 0 1 4
Cleveland Monsters AHL 25 0 2 2 6 -4
Kalamazoo Wings ECHL 19 1 3 4 23 +1
Cleveland Monsters AHL 2 0 0 0 0 -3
Cincinnati Cyclones ECHL 57 5 28 33 38 -8
Cleveland Monsters AHL 28 2 0 2 20 -5
CLE TOTALS 71 3 6 9 34 -13
AHL TOTALS 71 3 6 9 34 -13




2024-25 CLEVELAND MONSTERS PLAYER BIOS

#11 James Malatesta — LW

[mal-uh-TESS-tuh] NHL DRAFT: 2021 CBJ (5, 133)

BORN: 2003-05-31
AGE: 21
HOMETOWN: Montreal, QC
HEIGHT: 5-9
WEIGHT: 193
SHOOTS: L

PRO EXP.: 2nd Year

2024-25 AHL GAME HIGHS

CONTRACT: Signed three-year entry-level contract with Columbus (NHL) 12/1/22 through 2025-26.

2024-25 NOTES: Assigned by Columbus (NHL) to Cleveland (AHL) 12/22/24...Recalled by Columbus
(NHL) from Cleveland (AHL) 12/18/24.

PRO CAREER: Posted 2-2-4 with five penalty minutes and -1 rating in 11 career NHL appearances for
Columbus in 2023-24...Tallied 12-10-22 with 79 penalty minutes and -4 rating in 56 career AHL
appearances for Cleveland in 2023-24... AMATEUR CAREER: Posted 98-89-187 with 154 penalty
minutes and +41 rating in 214 career QMJHL appearances for Quebec spanning four seasons from

G: 1, Six Times 2019-23...Helped Quebec claim 2023 Memorial Cup Championship and QMJHL
A: 2 (5-4 OTW vs SYR 12/6/24) Championship...Claimed 2023 Stafford Smythe Trophy as Memorial Cup MVP and Guy Lafleur Trophy
PTS: 3 (5-4 OTW vs SYR 12/6/24) as QMJHL Playoff MVP...Named to 2023 Memorial Cup All-Star Team.
S: 5, Three Times
+/-: +1, Five Times
PIM: 10 (1-4 L at MIL 12/3/24)
--- REGULAR SEASON --- ---- PLAYOFFS ----
SEASON TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM
2019-20 Quebec Remparts OMJHL 59 23 22 45 29 -9
2020-21 Quebec Remparts OMJHL 32 10 13 23 12 -9 [ 3 1 4 2
2021-22 Quebec Remparts OMJHL 68 28 25 53 49 425 12 5 3 8 14
2022-23 Quebec Remparts OMJHL 55 37 29 66 64 +34 18 14 6 20 16
2023-24 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 11 2 2 4 5 -1
2023-24 Cleveland Monsters AHL 56 12 10 22 79 -4 9 1 1 2 2
2024-25 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 2 0 0 0 0 -1
2024-25 Cleveland Monsters AHL 26 6 6 12 27 -2
CLE TOTALS 82 18 16 34 106 -8 9 1 1 2 2
AHL TOTALS 82 18 16 34 106 -8 9 1 1 2 2
NHL TOTALS 13 2 2 4 5 -2
#12 Owen Sillinger — LW [A] [SIL-in-jur] NHL DRAFT: N/A

CONTRACT: Signed one-year two-way contract with Columbus (NHL) 7/1/24 through 2024-25.

2024-25 NOTES: Assigned by Columbus (NHL) to Cleveland (AHL) 1/9/25...Recalled by Columbus
(NHL) from Cleveland (AHL) 1/9/25.

BORN: 1997-09-23
AGE: 27
HOMETOWN: Regina, SK
HEIGHT: 5-10
WEIGHT: 182
SHOOTS: L

PRO EXP.: 3rd Year

2024-25 AHL GAME HIGHS

PRO CAREER: Posted 25-60-85 with 130 penalty minutes and -22 rating in 158 career AHL
appearances for Cleveland spanning parts of three seasons from 2021-24.. AMATEUR
CAREER: Tallied 51-64-115 with 125 penalty minutes and +24 rating in 134 career NCAA
appearances for Bemidji State (WCHA/CCHA) spanning four seasons from 2018-22...Named to 2021-

G: 1, Nine Times 22 CCHA Second All-Star Team...Named to 2019-20 WCHA Third All-Star Team...Named to 2018-19
A: 2, Four Times WCHA All-Rookie Team...Wore captain’s “C” for Bemidji State in 2021-22...Registered 66-87-153 with
PTS: 3 (6-5 OTW vs MIL 11/24/24) 88 penalty minutes and even rating in 171 career BCHL appearances for Penticton spanning three
S: 5, Three Times seasons from 2015-18...Helped Penticton claim 2017 BCHL Championship...Wore captain’s “C” for
+/-: +2, Two Times Penticton in 2017-18.
PIM: 4, Two Times
--- REGULAR SEASON --- ---- PLAYOFFS ----

SEASON TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM
2015-16 Penticton Vees BCHL 58 16 29 45 18 -- 11 3 2 5 0
2016-17 Penticton Vees BCHL 57 17 24 41 34 -—- 21 3 6 9 4
2017-18 Penticton Vees BCHL 56 33 34 67 36 -- 11 5 3 8 2
2018-19 Bemidji State U. NCAA-WCHA 38 10 9 19 34 0
2019-20 Bemidji State U. NCAA-WCHA 37 14 20 34 36 +11
2020-21 Bemidji State U. NCAA-WCHA 20 10 5 15 14 +3
2021-22 Bemidji State U. NCAA-CCHA 39 17 30 47 41 +10
2021-22 Cleveland Monsters AHL 17 3 0 9 4 =7
2022-23 Cleveland Monsters AHL 72 11 25 36 60 -15
2023-24 Cleveland Monsters AHL 69 11 29 40 66 0 14 3 3 6 2
2024-25 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 1 0 0 0 2 0
2024-25 Cleveland Monsters AHL 38 9 16 25 18 -4

CLE TOTALS 196 34 76 110 150 -26 14 3 3 6 2

AHL TOTALS 196 34 76 110 150 -26 14 3 3 6 2

NHL TOTALS




2024-25 CLEVELAND MONSTERS PLAYER BIOS

#14 Joseph LaBate — C [VETERAN]

[luh-BAYT] NHL DRAFT: 2011 VAN (4, 101)

BORN: 1993-04-16
AGE: 31
HOMETOWN: Eagan, MN
HEIGHT: 6-5
WEIGHT: 225
SHOOTS: L

PRO EXP.: 10th Year

2024-25 AHL GAME HIGHS

G: 1, Four Times
A: 2, Two Times
PTS: 3 (5-4 OTW vs SYR 12/6/24)
S: 3, Two Times

+/-1  +2 (6-3 W at HER 10/13/24)

CONTRACT: Signed one-year two-way contract with Columbus (NHL) 11/29/24 through 2024-25.

2024-25 NOTES: Loaned by Columbus (NHL) to Cleveland (AHL) 11/30/24...Signed one-year two-way
contract with Columbus (NHL) 11/29/24...Released by Cleveland (AHL) from PTO 11/29/24...Signed
PTO with Cleveland (AHL) 10/8/24.

PRO CAREER: Posted 21 penalty minutes and -2 rating in 13 career NHL appearances for Vancouver
in 2016-17...Tallied 63-70-133 with 692 penalty minutes and -25 rating in 405 career AHL appearances
for Utica, Belleville, Milwaukee, and Chicago spanning parts of nine seasons from 2015-
23...Contributed 8-10-18 with 53 penalty minutes and -17 rating in 49 career KHL appearances for
Barys Astana in 2023-24... AMATEUR CAREER: Registered 31-52-83 with 143 penalty minutes and -
5 rating in 150 career NCAA appearances for Wisconsin (WCHA/BIig Ten) spanning four seasons from
2011-15...Helped Wisconsin claim 2013 WCHA Tournament Championship and 2014 Big Ten
Tournament Championship.

PIM: 15 (0-5 L vs LAV 1/10/25)
--- REGULAR SEASON --- ---- PLAYOFFS ----
SEASON TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM
2011-12 U. of Wisconsin NCAA-WCHA 37 5 15 20 24 +3
2012-13 U. of Wisconsin NCAA-WCHA 41 9 14 23 51 +11
2013-14 U. of Wisconsin NCAA-BT 37 11 11 22 22 -2
2014-15 U. of Wisconsin NCAA-BT 35 6 12 18 46 =17
2014-15 Utica Comets AHL 2 0 0 0 2 0
2015-16 Utica Comets AHL 66 10 10 20 79 =12 4 0 1 1 [
2016-17 Utica Comets AHL 38 6 10 16 80 -6
2016-17 Vancouver Canucks NHL 13 0 0 0 21 -2
2017-18 Utica Comets AHL 39 6 5 11 87 -12
2018-19 Belleville Senators AHL 70 8 5 13 106 =12
2019-20 Belleville Senators AHL 47 10 16 26 53 +19
2020-21 Belleville Senators AHL 34 7 6 13 o4 +5
2021-22 Milwaukee Admirals AHL 56 5 7 12 121 -10 9 1 1 2 8
2022-23 Chicago Wolves AHL 53 11 11 22 100 +3
2023-24 Barys Astana KHL 49 8 10 18 41 =17
2024-25 Cleveland Monsters AHL 22 4 [ 10 43 -1
CLE TOTALS 22 4 6 10 43 -1
AHL TOTALS 427 67 76 143 735 -26 13 1 2 3 14
NHL TOTALS 13 0 0 0 21 -2




2024-25 CLEVELAND MONSTERS PLAYER BIOS

#16 Curtis Hall - C

[HALL] NHL DRAFT: 2018 BOS (4, 119)

BORN: 2000-04-26
AGE: 24
HOMETOWN:  Chagrin Falls, OH
HEIGHT: 6-3

WEIGHT: 212

SHOOTS: R

PRO EXP.: 5th Year

2024-25 AHL GAME HIGHS

CONTRACT: Signed one-year two-way AHL contract with Cleveland (AHL) 7/10/24 through 2024-25.

2024-25 NOTES: Recalled by Cleveland (AHL) from Cincinnati (ECHL) 12/28/24...Loaned by
Cleveland (AHL) to Cincinnati (ECHL) 12/17/24.

PRO CAREER: Posted 6-10-16 with 24 penalty minutes and -4 rating in 124 career AHL appearances
for Providence and Grand Rapids spanning parts of four seasons from 2020-24...Tallied 16-9-25 with
five penalty minutes and +4 rating in 30 career ECHL appearances for Maine spanning parts of two
seasons from 2022-24... AMATEUR CAREER: Registered 22-16-38 with 55 penalty minutes and +15

G: 1 (3-2 OTW vs TOR 11/13/24) rating in 52 career NCAA appearances for Yale (ECAC) spanning two seasons from 2018-20...Named
A: to 2019-20 ECAC Second All-Star Team and All-lvy League Second Team...Contributed 20-32-52 with
PTS: 1 (3-2 OTW vs TOR 11/13/24) 60 penalty minutes and +3 rating in 113 career USHL appearances for Youngstown spanning two
S: 4 (3-2 SOW vs UTC 11/8/24) seasons from 2016-18...Named to 2016-17 USHL All-Rookie Second Team...Represented USA at
+/-: +1 (4-0 W at UTC 11/11/24) 2020 IIHF U20 World Junior Championship.
PIM: 2 (6-3W at HER 10/13/24)
--- REGULAR SEASON --- ---- PLAYOFFS ----

SEASON TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM
2016-17 Youngstown Phantoms USHL 59 7 14 21 30 +7 5 0 0 0 0
2017-18 Youngstown Phantoms USHL 54 13 18 31 30 -4 11 3 3 6 6
2018-19 Yale University NCAA-ECAC 24 5 6 11 16 +1
2019-20 Yale University NCAA-ECAC 28 17 10 27 39 +14
2020-21 Providence Bruins AHL 13 1 0 1 2 0
2021-22 Providence Bruins AHL 52 2 3 5 4 -6 2 0 0 0 0
2022-23 Providence Bruins AHL 37 1 3 4 10 -3
2022-23 Maine Mariners ECHL 8 5 0 5 5 +2 6 3 3 6 0
2023-24 Providence Bruins AHL 11 2 4 6 4 +3
2023-24 Maine Mariners ECHL 22 11 9 20 0 +2
2023-24 Grand Rapids Griffins AHL 11 0 0 0 4 +2
2024-25 Cincinnati Cyclones ECHL 5 0 0 0 0 +1
2024-25 Cleveland Monsters AHL 14 1 0 1 2 =7

CLE TOTALS 14 1 0 1 2 =7

AHL TOTALS 136 7 10 17 24 -11 2 0 0 0 0




2024-25 CLEVELAND MONSTERS PLAYER BIOS

#18 Dylan Gambrell — C [VETERAN]

[gam-BREL] NHL DRAFT: 2016 SJS (2, 60)

BORN: 1996-08-26
AGE: 28
HOMETOWN: Bonney Lake, WA
HEIGHT: 6-0

WEIGHT: 185

SHOOTS: R

PRO EXP.: 7th Year

2024-25 AHL GAME HIGHS

G: 2 (5-4 SOW at GR 1/17/25)
A: 2, Two Times

PTS: 3, Two Times

S: 7 (3-1 W at TOR 1/4/25)

+/-: +3 (5-4 SOW at GR 1/17/25)
PIM: 2, Eight Times

CONTRACT: Signed one-year two-way contract with Columbus (NHL) 6/3/24 through 2024-25.
2024-25 NOTES: Loaned by Columbus (NHL) to Cleveland (AHL) 10/17/24.

PRO CAREER: Posted 17-23-40 with 79 penalty minutes and -28 rating in 233 career NHL
appearances for San Jose and Ottawa spanning parts of six seasons from 2017-23...Tallied 37-57-94
with 53 penalty minutes and -1 rating in 135 career AHL appearances for San Jose and Toronto
spanning parts of four seasons from 2018-20, 2021-22, and 2023-24... AMATEUR CAREER: Logged
43-89-132 with 55 penalty minutes and +55 rating in 120 career NCAA appearances for Denver
(NCHC) spanning three seasons from 2015-18...Helped Denver claim 2017-18 NCHC Tournament
Championship, 2016-17 NCHC Regular Season Championship, and 2016-17 NCAA National
Championship...Named to 2016-17 and 2017-18 NCHC Second All-Star Team...Named to 2015-16
NCHC All-Rookie Team...Registered 39-69-108 with 117 penalty minutes and +24 rating in 172 career
USHL appearances for Dubuque spanning parts of three seasons from 2012-15...Helped Dubuque
claim 2013 Clark Cup as USHL Playoff Champions.

--- REGULAR SEASON --- ---- PLAYOFFS ----

SEASON TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM
2012-13 Dubuque Fighting Saints USHL 58 9 18 27 14 +14 9 0 2 2 0
2013-14 Dubuque Fighting Saints USHL 60 14 29 43 29 +3 7 0 0 0 0
2014-15 Dubuque Fighting Saints USHL 54 16 22 38 74 +7 8 3 4 7 2
2015-16 U. of Denver NCAA-NCHC 41 17 30 47 19 +14
2016-17 U. of Denver NCAA-NCHC 38 13 29 42 21 +25
2017-18 U. of Denver NCAA-NCHC 41 13 30 43 15 +16
2017-18 San Jose Sharks NHL 3 0 0 0 0 -1
2018-19 San Jose Barracuda AHL 51 20 25 45 18 +7 4 1 3 4 0
2018-19 San Jose Sharks NHL 8 0 0 0 2 +1 2 1 0 1 2
2019-20 San Jose Sharks NHL 50 5 6 11 17 -8
2019-20 San Jose Barracuda AHL 15 3 9 12 15 -3
2020-21 San Jose Sharks NHL 49 5 7 12 13 -18
2021-22 San Jose Barracuda AHL 3 0 1 1 4 0
2021-22 Ottawa Senators NHL 63 3 4 7 12 +2
2022-23 Ottawa Senators NHL 60 4 6 10 35 -4
2023-24 Toronto Marlies AHL 06 14 22 36 16 -5 3 1 0 1 0
2024-25 Cleveland Monsters AHL 26 7 10 17 16 +2
CLE TOTALS 26 7 10 17 16 +2
AHL TOTALS 161 44 67 111 69 +1 7 2 3 5 0
NHL TOTALS 233 17 23 40 79 =25 2 1 0 1 2




2024-25 CLEVELAND MONSTERS PLAYER BIOS

#19 Jake Gaudet — C

[gaw-DET] NHL DRAFT: N/A

BORN: 1996-06-18
AGE: 28
HOMETOWN: Ottawa, ON
HEIGHT: 6-2
WEIGHT: 201
SHOOTS: L

PRO EXP.: 5th Year

2024-25 AHL GAME HIGHS

G: 1 (4-0 W at UTC 11/11/24)
A: 1, Five Times

PTS: 2 (4-0W at UTC 11/11/24)
S: 4 (4-1 W vs MIL 11/23/24)
+/-: +2, Two Times

PIM: 4 (5-2 W at SYR 11/9/24)

CONTRACT: Signed one-year AHL contract with Cleveland (AHL) 8/26/24 through 2024-25.
2024-25 NOTES:

PRO CAREER: Posted 11-14-25 with 79 penalty minutes and -16 rating in 117 career AHL
appearances for Cleveland spanning parts of four seasons from 2020-24...Tallied 4-4-8 with 23 penalty
minutes and -3 rating in 16 career ECHL appearances for Kalamazoo and Cincinnati spanning parts of
two seasons from 2021-22 and 2023-24...AMATEUR CAREER: Registered 20-33-53 with 132 penalty
minutes and +36 rating in 124 career NCAA appearances for UMass (HE) spanning four seasons from
2017-21...Helped UMass claim 2021 Hockey East and NCAA National Championships...Named to
2021 Hockey East All-Tournament Team...Helped UMass claim 2018-19 Hockey East Regular-
Season Championship...Wore captain’s “C” for UMass in 2020-21.

--- REGULAR SEASON --- -—--- PLAYOFFS ----

SEASON TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM
2017-18 UMass-Amherst NCAA-HE 36 7 6 13 46 -5
2018-19 UMass-Amherst NCAA-HE 41 7 15 22 41 +26
2019-20 UMass-Amherst NCAA-HE 19 1 4 5 14 +2
2020-21 UMass-Amherst NCAA-HE 28 5 8 13 31 +13
2020-21 Cleveland Monsters AHL 9 0 0 0 0 0
2021-22 Cleveland Monsters AHL 40 3 7 10 10 -3
2021-22 Kalamazoo Wings ECHL 6 0 1 1 4 -3
2022-23 Cleveland Monsters AHL 19 1 2 3 15 -2

2023-24 Cleveland Monsters AHL 49 7 5 12 54 -11 12 3 2 5 4
2023-24 Cincinnati Cyclones ECHL 10 4 3 7 19 0
2024-25 Cleveland Monsters AHL 28 1 5 6 16 -5

CLE TOTALS 145 12 19 31 95 =21 12 3 2 5 4

AHL TOTALS

#20 Samuel Knazko - D

[k’NOZ-koh] NHL DRAFT: 2020 CBJ (3, 78)

BORN: 2002-08-07
AGE: 22
HOMETOWN: Trencin, SVK
HEIGHT: 6-1
WEIGHT: 196
SHOOTS: L

PRO EXP.: 3rd Year
2024-25 AHL GAME HIGHS
G: 1(2-4 L at GR 1/18/25)
A: 1, Six Times

PTS: 1, Seven Times

S: 2, Four Times

+-  +3(6-3 W at HER 10/13/24)
PIM: 2, Four Times

CONTRACT: Signed three-year entry-level contract with Columbus (NHL) 6/9/21 through 2024-25.
2024-25 NOTES:

PRO CAREER: Posted even rating in two career NHL appearances for Columbus in 2022-23...Tallied
3-30-33 with 29 penalty minutes and -21 rating in 94 career AHL appearances for Cleveland spanning
parts of two seasons from 2022-24...Contributed even rating in one career Liiga appearance for TPS in
2021-22... AMATEUR CAREER: Supplied 5-15-20 with 12 penalty minutes and +14 rating in 27 career
WHL appearances for Seattle in 2021-22...Represented Slovakia in 2020 [IHF U20 World Junior
Championship and served as Slovakia's captain at 2021 IIHF U20 World Junior
Championships...Represented Slovakia at 2021 and 2023 IIHF World Championships...Helped
Slovakia claim Bronze Medal at 2022 Winter Olympics.

--- REGULAR SEASON --- —-—--- PLAYOFFS ----

SEASON TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM
2021-22 TPS Turku Liiga 1 0 0 0 0 0

2021-22 Seattle Thunderbirds WHL 27 5 15 20 12 414 25 1 5 6 2
2022-23 Cleveland Monsters AHL 50 1 20 21 17 =15
2022-23 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 2 0 0 0 0 0

2023-24 Cleveland Monsters AHL 44 2 10 12 12 -6 2 0 1 1 2
2024-25 Cleveland Monsters AHL 21 1 6 7 8 =7

CLE TOTALS 115 4 36 40 37 -28 2 0 1 1 2

AHL TOTALS 115 4 36 40 37 -28 2 0 1 1 2

NHL TOTALS




2024-25 CLEVELAND MONSTERS PLAYER BIOS

#22 Daemon Hunt — D

[DAY-min HUNT] NHL DRAFT: 2020 MIN (3, 65)

BORN: 2002-05-15
AGE: 22
HOMETOWN: Brandon, MB
HEIGHT: 6-1

WEIGHT: 201

SHOOTS: L

PRO EXP.: 3rd Year
2024-25 AHL GAME HIGHS

G: 1, Two Times

A: 2 (5-4 OTW vs SYR 12/6/24)
PTS: 2 (5-4 OTW vs SYR 12/6/24)
S: 5 (2-5 1A L vs GR 11/7/24)
+-: +3 (4-1 1A W vs SJ 11/2/24)
PIM: 5 (5-2 1AW at GR 11/22/24)

CONTRACT: Signed three-year entry-level contract with Minnesota (NHL) 5/6/21 through 2024-25.

2024-25 NOTES: Loaned by Columbus (NHL) to Cleveland (AHL) 11/30/24...Acquired by Columbus (NHL)
alongside a 2025 conditional 1st-round pick, 2026 3rd-round pick (from Colorado), 2026 4th-round pick (from
Toronto), and 2027 2nd-round pick from Minnesota (NHL) in exchange for D David Jiricek and a 2025 5th-round
pick...Recalled by Minnesota (NHL) from lowa (AHL) 11/30/24...Assigned by Minnesota (NHL) to lowa (AHL)
11/17/24...Recalled by Minnesota (NHL) from lowa (AHL) 11/12/24...Assigned by Minnesota (NHL) to lowa (AHL)
10/29/24..Recalled by Minnesota (NHL) from lowa (AHL) 10/17/24...Assigned by Minnesota (NHL) to lowa (AHL)
10/16/24...Recalled by Minnesota (NHL) from lowa (AHL) 10/14/24...Loaned by Minnesota (NHL) to lowa (AHL)
10/11/24.

PRO CAREER: Supplied 0-1-1 with -1 rating in 13 career NHL appearances for Minnesota spanning parts of two
seasons from 2023-25...Tallied 6-39-45 with 48 penalty minutes and -3 rating in 125 career AHL appearances for
lowa spanning parts of four seasons from 2020-21 and 2022-24...AMATEUR CAREER: Registered 33-61-94 with
81 penalty minutes and a +3 rating in 163 career WHL appearances for Moose Jaw spanning parts of five seasons
from 2017-22...Served as Moose Jaw’s captain during 2020-21 and 2021-22 seasons.

--- REGULAR SEASON --- ---- PLAYOFFS ----

SEASON TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM
2017-18 Moose Jaw Warriors WHL 9 1 1 2 2 +4 2 0 0 0 0
2018-19 Moose Jaw Warriors WHL 57 7 13 20 10 +21 4 0 0 0 0
2019-20 Moose Jaw Warriors WHL 28 0 15 15 17 =24
2020-21 1Iowa Wild AHL 6 1 0 1 0 0
2020-21 Moose Jaw Warriors WHL 23 8 10 18 11 -12
2021-22 Moose Jaw Warriors WHL 46 17 22 39 41 414 1 0 0 0 0
2022-23 TIowa Wild AHL 59 2 9 11 14 +2 2 0 1 1 0
2023-24 Minnesota Wild NHL 12 0 1 1 0 -1
2023-24 Iowa Wild AHL 51 3 26 29 29 -4
2024-25 Minnesota Wild NHL 1 0 0 0 0 0
2024-25 TIowa Wild AHL 9 0 4 4 5 -1
2024-25 Cleveland Monsters AHL 18 2 8 10 10 -4
CLE TOTALS 18 2 8 10 10 -4
AHL TOTALS 143 8 47 55 58 -7 2 0 1 1 0
NHL TOTALS 13 0 1 1 0 -1

#24 Justin Pearson — LW

[PEER-sin] NHL DRAFT: N/A

BORN: 1998-05-17
AGE: 26
HOMETOWN: Nashua, NH
HEIGHT: 6-1
WEIGHT: 190
SHOOTS: L

PRO EXP.: 2nd Year

2024-25 AHL GAME HIGHS

CONTRACT: Signed two-year AHL contract with Cleveland (AHL) 3/15/23 through 2024-25.
2024-25 NOTES:

PRO CAREER: Supplied 10-12-22 with 28 penalty minutes and -12 rating in 71 career AHL
appearances for Cleveland spanning parts of two seasons from 2022-24...AMATEUR
CAREER: Posted 36-43-79 with 87 penalty minutes and -7 rating in 129 career NCAA appearances
for Yale (ECAC) and UConn (HE) spanning four seasons from 2018-20 and 2021-23.

G: 1, Five Times
A: 1, Five Times
PTS: 2 (6-1 W vs UTC 12/19/24)
S: 5 (3-2 SOW vs UTC 11/8/24)
+/-: +2, Three Times
PIM: 2, Six Times
--- REGULAR SEASON --- -—--- PLAYOFFS ----
SEASON TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM
2018-19 Yale U NCAA-ECAC 33 6 11 17 18 -5
2019-20 Yale U NCAA-ECAC 31 14 10 24 16 +10
2021-22 Yale U. NCAA-ECAC 30 3 8 11 24 -13
2022-23 U. of Connecticut NCAA-HE 35 13 14 27 29 +1
2022-23 Cleveland Monsters AHL 5 0 0 0 0 -1
2023-24 Cleveland Monsters AHL 66 10 12 22 28 -11 14 2 10 12 6
2024-25 Cleveland Monsters AHL 36 5 5 10 12 -1
CLE TOTALS 107 15 17 32 40 -13 14 2 10 12 6
AHL TOTALS 107 15 17 32 40 -13 14 2 10 12 6




2024-25 CLEVELAND MONSTERS PLAYER BIOS

#25 Stefan Matteau — LW [VETERAN] [C]

[steh-FON muh-TOH]  NHL DRAFT: 2012 NJD (1, 29)

BORN: 1994-02-23
AGE: 30
HOMETOWN: Chicago, IL
HEIGHT: 6-2
WEIGHT: 211
SHOOTS: L

PRO EXP.: 12th Year

2024-25 AHL GAME HIGHS

CONTRACT: Signed one-year AHL contract with Cleveland 7/2/24 through 2024-25.
2024-25 NOTES: Named 17th captain in Cleveland (AHL) history 10/10/24.

PRO CAREER: Tallied 6-5-11 with 41 penalty minutes and -18 rating in 92 career NHL appearances for New
Jersey, Montreal, Vegas, Columbus, and Colorado spanning parts of seven seasons from 2012-13, 2014-16,
2017-18, and 2019-22...Notched 74-88-162 with 469 penalty minutes and -2 rating in 396 career AHL
appearances for Albany, St. John's, Chicago, Cleveland, and Colorado spanning parts of nine seasons from
2013-20, 2021-22, and 2023-24...Registered 0-1-1 with 18 penalty minutes and -5 rating in 16 career SHL
appearances for Linkoping HC in 2022-23...Logged 10-10-20 with nine penalty minutes and +8 rating in 19

'C: career DEL appearances for ERC Ingolstadt in 2022-23...AMATEUR CAREER: Notched 18-10-28 with 70
: penalty minutes and +19 rating in 35 career QMJHL appearances for Blainville-Boisbriand in 2012-
PTS: 13...Contributed 10-9-19 with 140 penalty minutes and +4 rating in 46 career USHL appearances for USA
S 1 (5-4 SOW at GR 1/17/25) Hockey’s National Team Development Program spanning parts of two seasons from 2010-12...Represented
;’/IM 0 (0-5L vs LAV 1/10/25) Team USA at 2014 [IHF U20 World Junior Championship.
--- REGULAR SEASON --- -—--- PLAYOFFS ----
SEASON TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM
2010-11 USA Hockey NTDP USHL 28 4 5 9 47 0 2 0 0 0 2
2011-12 USA Hockey NTDP USHL 18 6 4 10 93 +4
2012-13 Blainville-Boisbriand OMJHL 35 18 10 28 70 +19 11 3 6 9 16
2012-13 New Jersey Devils NHL 17 1 2 3 6 -1
2013-14 Albany Devils AHL 67 13 13 26 66 +6 4 1 0 1 4
2014-15 Albany Devils AHL 61 12 15 27 40 +9
2014-15 New Jersey Devils NHL 7 1 0 1 4 0
2015-16 New Jersey Devils NHL 20 1 0 1 13 -9
2015-16 Albany Devils AHL 1 0 0 0 4 0
2015-16 Montreal Canadiens NHL 12 0 1 1 4 -4
2016-17 St. John's IceCaps AHL 67 12 13 25 122 -3 4 3 1 4 2
2017-18 Chicago Wolves AHL 60 15 12 27 57 +6 3 0 1 1 4
2017-18 Vegas Golden Knights NHL 8 0 1 1 0 0
2018-19 Chicago Wolves AHL 55 5 8 13 78 -9 21 3 5 8 22
2019-20 Cleveland Monsters AHL 50 12 16 28 41 -11
2019-20 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 9 2 1 3 5 0
2020-21 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 18 1 0 1 9 -4
2021-22 Colorado Avalanche NHL 1 0 0 0 0 0
2021-22 Colorado Eagles AHL 20 3 7 10 32 +3 9 3 0 3 10
2022-23 Linkopings HC SHL 16 0 1 1 18 -5
2022-23 Ingolstadt ERC DEL 19 10 10 20 9 -8 16 4 4 8 18
2023-24 Cleveland Monsters AHL 15 2 4 6 29 -3 14 1 6 7 6
2024-25 Cleveland Monsters AHL 2 0 0 0 0 -1
CLE TOTALS 67 14 20 34 70 -15 14 1 6 7 6
AHL TOTALS 398 74 88 162 469 -3 55 12 13 24 48
NHL TOTALS 92 6 5 11 41 -18




2024-25 CLEVELAND MONSTERS PLAYER BIOS

#34 Cole Clayton — D [A]

[KLAY-tin] NHL DRAFT: N/A

BORN: 2000-02-29
AGE: 24
HOMETOWN: Strathmore, AB
HEIGHT: 6-2

WEIGHT: 209

SHOOTS: R

PRO EXP.: 4th Year

2024-25 AHL GAME HIGHS
G:

CONTRACT: Signed one-year entry-level contract with Columbus (NHL) 6/1/24 through 2024-25.
2024-25 NOTES:

PRO CAREER: Posted 11-35-46 with 104 penalty minutes and -13 rating in 161 career AHL
appearances for Cleveland spanning three seasons from 2021-24... AMATEUR CAREER: Tallied 17-
71-88 with 129 penalty minutes and +27 rating in 214 career WHL appearances for Medicine Hat
spanning four seasons from 2017-21...Led WHL defensemen in goals (9) and points (30) in 2020-21.

A: 1, Five Times
PTS: 1, Five Times
S: 4 (2-3 L vs UTC 12/18/24)
+/-: +3 (4-2 W vs TOR 11/2/24)
PIM: 5 (5-4 SOW at GR 1/17/25)
-—-- REGULAR SEASON --- -—--- PLAYOFFS ----

SEASON TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM
2015-16 Medicine Hat Tigers WHL 4 0 1 1 4 -3
2017-18 Medicine Hat Tigers WHL 56 2 5 7 25 +5 6 1 1 2 12
2018-19 Medicine Hat Tigers WHL 68 4 16 20 51 -7 6 0 0 0 0
2019-20 Medicine Hat Tigers WHL 63 2 28 30 27 +28
2020-21 Medicine Hat Tigers WHL 23 9 21 30 22 +4
2021-22 Cleveland Monsters AHL 55 2 14 16 30 -13
2022-23 Cleveland Monsters AHL 47 4 6 10 43 -4
2023-24 Cleveland Monsters AHL 59 5 15 20 31 +4 8 1 0 1 0
2024-25 Cleveland Monsters AHL 30 0 5 5 11 +6

CLE TOTALS 191 11 40 51 115 -7 8 1 0 1 0

AHL TOTALS 191 11 40 51 115 -7 8 1 0 1 0

#36 Zach Sawchenko — G

[saw-CHEN-koh] NHL DRAFT: N/A

BORN: 1997-12-30
AGE: 27
HOMETOWN:  Calgary, AB
HEIGHT: 6-1
WEIGHT: 187
CATCHES: L

PRO EXP.: 6th Year

2024-25 AHL GAME HIGHS
SF: 35 (2-3 L vs UTC 12/18/24)
SVS: 33 (2-0 W vs TOR 11/29/24)
GA: 5, Four Times

CONTRACT: Signed one-year two-way contract with Columbus (NHL) 7/7/24 through 2024-25.
2024-25 NOTES:

PRO CAREER: Went 1-2-1 with 3.35 GAA and .901 S% in seven career NHL appearances for San Jose in 2021-22...Went
32-36-5 with two shutouts, 3.11 GAA and .898 S% in 79 career AHL appearances for San Jose, Chicago, and Abbotsford
spanning parts of five seasons from 2019-24...Went 13-4-3 with two shutouts, 2.42 GAA and .928 S% in 20 career ECHL
appearances for Allen spanning parts of two seasons from 2019-21...AMATEUR CAREER: Went 88-65-16 with nine
shutouts, 3.11 GAA and .908 S% in 177 career WHL appearances for Moose Jaw spanning four seasons from 2013-
17...Went 16-2-1 with five shutouts, 1.46 GAA in 34 career USports appearances for Alberta spanning parts of two seasons
from 2017-19..Named to 2018-19 USports (West) Second All-Star Team...Helped Alberta claim 2017-18 USports
University Cup Championship...Named to 2017-18 USports University Cup All-Star Team.

SEASON TEAM LGE GP MIN GA EN SO GAA 10 L OT SVsS PCT
2013-14 Moose Jaw Warriors WHL 26 1257 76 3 0 3.63 9 13 1 583 0.885
2014-15 Moose Jaw Warriors WHL 49 2745 152 12 4 3.32 21 22 2 1311 0.896
2015-16 Moose Jaw Warriors WHL 51 3019 153 7 2 3.04 28 16 6 1671 0.916
2016-17 Moose Jaw Warriors WHL 51 2985 139 3 3 2.79 30 14 1 1528 0.917
2017-18 U. of Alberta USports 15 819 29 1 0 2.12 12 2 0 297 0.911
2018-19 U. of Alberta USports 19 1151 28 0 5 1.46 16 2 1 348 0.926
2019-20 Allen Americans ECHL 13 792 31 2 2 2.35 8 2 3 410 0.930
2019-20 San Jose Barracuda AHL 13 753 36 2 1 2.87 6 4 2 369 0.911
2020-21 Allen Americans ECHL 7 423 18 0 0 2.55 5 2 0 224 0.926
2020-21 San Jose Barracuda AHL 5 255 11 4 0 2.59 1 3 0 117 0.914
2021-22 San Jose Barracuda AHL 14 700 47 3 0 4.03 4 10 0 336 0.877
2021-22 San Jose Sharks NHL 7 269 15 0 0 3.35 1 2 1 136 0.901
2022-23 Chicago Wolves AHL 41 2306 119 9 1 3.10 17 18 3 1014 0.895
2023-24 Abbotsford Canucks AHL 6 283 10 1 0 2.12 4 1 0 122 0.924
2024-25 Cleveland Monsters AHL 14 788 41 0 1 3.12 7 5 1 318 0.886

CLE TOTALS 14 788 41 0 1 3.12 7 5 1 318 0.886

AHL TOTALS 93 5085 264 19 3 3.12 39 41 6 2276 0.896

NHL TOTALS 7 269 15 0 0 3.35 1 2 1 136 0.901




2024-25 CLEVELAND MONSTERS PLAYER BIOS

#37 Roman Ahcan — LW

[uh-SHAHN] NHL DRAFT: N/A

BORN: 1999-03-24
AGE: 25
HOMETOWN: Savage, MN
HEIGHT: 5-9
WEIGHT: 170
SHOOTS: L

PRO EXP.: 3rd Year

2024-25 AHL GAME HIGHS

G: 2, Two Times

A: 1, Four Times

PTS: 3 (3-1 Wvs GR 11/3/24)
S: 4, Four Times

+/-: +3 (3-1 W vs GR 11/3/24)
PIM: 4 (1-6 L at ROC 10/23/24)

CONTRACT: Signed one-year AHL contract with Cleveland (AHL) 11/8/24 through 2024-25.
2024-25 NOTES: Signed PTO with Cleveland (AHL) 10/8/24.

PRO CAREER: Posted 20-23-43 with 95 penalty minutes and -21 rating in 146 career AHL
appearances for Cleveland spanning parts of three seasons from 2022-24...Tallied 6-5-11 with four
penalty minutes and +5 rating in nine career ECHL appearances for Cincinnati in 2023-
24...AMATEUR CAREER: Contributed 34-40-74 with 243 penalty minutes and +3 rating in 130 career
NCAA appearances for Wisconsin (Big Ten) spanning four seasons from 2018-22...Helped Wisconsin
claim 2020-21 Big Ten Regular-Season Championship...Registered 15-23-38 with 63 penalty minutes
and +13 rating in 59 career USHL appearances for Cedar Rapids in 2017-18.

--- REGULAR SEASON --- ---- PLAYOFFS ----

SEASON TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM

2017-18 Cedar Rapids RoughRiders USHL 59 15 23 38 63 +13

2018-19 U. of Wisconsin NCAA-BT 37 6 9 15 58 +1

2019-20 U. of Wisconsin NCAA-BT 33 14 11 25 43 +7

2020-21 U. of Wisconsin NCAA-BT 26 9 13 22 43 +7

2021-22 U. of Wisconsin NCAA-BT 34 5 7 12 99 -12

2021-22 Cleveland Monsters AHL 24 3 4 7 16 -8

2022-23 Cleveland Monsters AHL 70 8 9 17 33 -12

2023-24 Cleveland Monsters AHL 52 9 10 19 46 -1 14 2 0 2 4

2023-24 Cincinnati Cyclones ECHL 9 6 5 11 4 +5

2024-25 Cleveland Monsters AHL 38 8 4 12 12 -1
CLE TOTALS 184 28 27 55 107 =22 14 2 0 2 4
AHL TOTALS 184 28 27 55 107 -22 14 2 0 2 4




2024-25 CLEVELAND MONSTERS PLAYER BIOS

#41 Hunter McKown - C [muh-KOWN] NHL DRAFT: N/A

BORN: 2002-08-18 CONTRACT: Signed three-year entry-level contract with Columbus (NHL) 3/20/23 through 2024-25.

AGE: 22

HOMETOWN:  San Jose, CA 2024-25 NOTES:

HEIGHT: 6-1

WEIGHT: 192 PRO CAREER: Posted 0-2-2 with eight penalty minutes and -4 rating in 12 career NHL appearances

SHOOTS: R for Columbus in 2022-23...Tallied 9-15-24 with 26 penalty minutes and +3 rating in 53 career AHL

PRO EXP.: 2nd Year appearances for Cleveland in 2023-24... AMATEUR CAREER: Tallied 36-19-55 with 75 penalty
minutes and -36 rating in 96 career NCAA appearances for Colorado College (NCHC) spanning three

2024-25 AHL GAME HIGHS seasons from 2020-23...Named to 2022-23 NCHC All-Tournament Team...Supplied 3-6-9 with 40

G: 1, Four Times penalty minutes and -11 rating in 43 career USHL appearances for USA Hockey’s National Team

A: 1, Six Times Development Program spanning parts of two seasons from 2018-20...Represented USA at 2022 |IHF

PTS: 1, Ten Times U20 World Junior Championship.

S: 4, Seven Times

+/-: +1, Four Times

PIM: 4 (5-4 SOW at GR 1/17/25)

-—-- REGULAR SEASON --- -—--- PLAYOFFS ----

SEASON TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM

2018-19 USA Hockey NTDP USHL 27 2 4 6 26 =12 2 0 0 0 2
2019-20 USA Hockey NTDP USHL 16 1 2 3 14 +1
2020-21 Colorado College NCAA-NCHC 23 2 4 6 16 -7
2021-22 Colorado College NCAA-NCHC 35 13 8 21 29 -10
2022-23 Colorado College NCAA-NCHC 38 21 7 28 30 -19
2022-23 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 12 0 2 2 8 -4

2023-24 Cleveland Monsters AHL 53 9 15 24 26 +3 11 2 2 4 8
2024-25 Cleveland Monsters AHL 36 4 6 10 12 -9

CLE TOTALS 89 13 21 34 38 -6 11 2 2 4 8

AHL TOTALS 89 13 21 34 38 -6 11 2 2 4 8

NHL TOTALS 12 0 2 2 8 -4




2024-25 CLEVELAND MONSTERS PLAYER BIOS

#42 Cameron Butler = RW

[BUT-lur] NHL DRAFT: N/A

BORN: 2002-06-09
AGE: 22
HOMETOWN: Ottawa, ON
HEIGHT: 6-4
WEIGHT: 209
SHOOTS: R

PRO EXP.: 2nd Year

CONTRACT: Signed three-year entry-level contract with Columbus (NHL) 3/16/23 through 2025-26.
2024-25 NOTES:

PRO CAREER: Posted even rating in one career NHL appearance for Columbus in 2023-24...Tallied
2-6-8 with 71 penalty minutes and -13 rating in 54 career AHL appearances for Cleveland spanning
parts of two seasons from 2022-24... AMATEUR CAREER: Tallied 74-80-154 with 297 penalty
minutes and -84 rating in 257 career OHL appearances for Peterborough , Niagara , and Oshawa

2024-25 AHL GAME HIGHS

G: 1, Two Times
A:
PTS: 1, Two Times

s: 4 (4-2 W vs TOR 11/2/24)
+- +2(4-2 W vs TOR 11/2/24)

spanning five seasons from 2018-23...Wore captain’s “C” for Niagara in 2021-22.

PIM: 9 (2-5L at CLT 10/18/24)
--- REGULAR SEASON --- -—--- PLAYOFFS ----

SEASON TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM
2018-19 Peterborough Petes OHL 64 18 8 26 55 =7
2019-20 Peterborough Petes OHL 39 12 7 19 24 -5
2019-20 Niagara IceDogs OHL 27 6 7 13 21 -40
2021-22 Niagara IceDogs OHL 24 6 17 23 22 =17
2021-22 Oshawa Generals OHL 40 5 13 18 56 -10 4 1 1 2 11
2022-23 Cleveland Monsters AHL 3 0 0 0 0 -3
2022-23 Oshawa Generals OHL 63 27 28 55 119 -5 5 2 1 3 15
2023-24 Cleveland Monsters AHL 51 2 6 8 71 -10
2023-24 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 1 0 0 0 0 0
2024-25 Cleveland Monsters AHL 23 2 0 2 41 +2

CLE TOTALS 77 4 4 8 112 -11

AHL TOTALS 77 4 4 8 112 -11

NHL TOTALS 1 0 0 0 0 0
#45 Gavin Brindley — RW [BRIND-le€] NHL DRAFT: 2023 CBJ (2, 34)

BORN: 2004-10-05
AGE: 20
HOMETOWN: Estero, FL
HEIGHT: 5-9
WEIGHT: 168
SHOOTS: R

PRO EXP.: ROOKIE

2024-25 AHL GAME HIGHS

CONTRACT: Signed three-year entry-level contract with Columbus (NHL) 4/15/24 through 2025-26.
2024-25 NOTES: Loaned by Columbus (NHL) to Cleveland (AHL) 11/14/24.

CAREER NOTES: Helped USA claim Gold (2024) and Bronze (2023) at IIHF U20 World Junior
Championships and represented USA at 2024 IIHF World Championships...Named to Big Ten All-
Tournament Team, Big Ten First All-Star Team, NCAA (West) First All-American Team, and USCHO
Second Team in 2023-24, while claiming Big Ten Player of the Year honors as the Big Ten’s top
scorer...Helped Michigan claim 2023 Big Ten Tournament Championship.

G: 1, Four Times
A: 2, Two Times
PTS: 3 (5-4 W at ROC 11/27/24)
S: 5 (2-1 OTW vs LAV 1/11/25)
+/-: +2, Three Times
PIM: 2, Three Times
--- REGULAR SEASON --- -—-—-- PLAYOFFS ----

SEASON TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM
2020-21 Tri-City Storm USHL 51 9 13 22 18 -1 3 1 1 2 0
2021-22 Tri-City Storm USHL 51 14 28 42 33 +9 3 1 1 2 0
2022-23 U. of Michigan NCAA-BT 41 12 26 38 22 +21
2023-24 U. of Michigan NCAA-BT 40 25 28 53 28 +17
2023-24 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 1 0 0 0 0 0
2024-25 Cleveland Monsters AHL 20 4 9 13 9 +3

CLE TOTALS 20 4 9 13 9 +3

AHL TOTALS 20 4 9 13 9 +3

NHL TOTALS




2024-25 CLEVELAND MONSTERS PLAYER BIOS

#64 Trey Fix-Wolansky — RW [A] [FIX-wuh-LAN-skee]

NHL DRAFT: 2018 CBJ (7, 204)

BORN: 1999-05-26 CONTRACT: Signed two-year two-way contract with Columbus (NHL) 6/27/23 through 2024-25.
AGE: 25
HOMETOWN: Edmonton, AB 2024-25 NOTES: Named to North Division roster for 2025 AHL All-Star Classic 1/8/25.
HEIGHT: 5-7
WEIGHT: 179 PRO CAREER: Posted 4-2-6 with two penalty minutes and -6 rating in 26 career NHL appearances for
SHOOTS: R Columbus spanning parts of three seasons from 2021-14...Tallied 86-113-199 with 181 penalty
PRO EXP.: 6th Year minutes and -13 rating in 224 career AHL appearances for Cleveland spanning parts of five seasons
from 2019-24...Named 2023-24 AHL All-Star...Named to 2023-24 AHL Second All-Star Team...Named
2024-25 AHL GAME HIGHS to 2022-23 Second All-Star Team...Enters 2024-25 as Cleveland's all-time franchise record-holder in
G: 2 (6-5 OTW vs MIL 11/24/24) goals, assists, points, power-play goals (26), and game-winning goals (15), while also maintaining the
A: 2, Three Times club's single-season scoring record (71 PTS in 2022-23)...AMATEUR CAREER: Registered 93-152-
PTS: 3, Two Times 245 with 202 penalty minutes and +5 rating in 206 career WHL appearances for Edmonton spanning
S: 8 (3-2 W s LV 12/12/24) three seasons from 2016-19...Wore captain’s “C” for Edmonton in 2018-19...Named to 2018-19 WHL
+/-: +3 (6-3 W at HER 10/13/24) (East) First All-Star Team.
PIM: 15 (4-0 W at UTC 11/11/24)
--- REGULAR SEASON --- ---- PLAYOFFS ----
SEASON TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM
2016-17 Edmonton 0Oil Kings WHL 70 24 30 54 69 -16
2017-18 Edmonton 0il Kings WHL 71 32 57 89 81 -15
2018-19 Edmonton 0Oil Kings WHL 65 37 65 102 52 +36 16 6 8 14 14
2018-19 Cleveland Monsters AHL -- - - - - - 3 1 1 2 0
2019-20 Cleveland Monsters AHL 43 12 14 26 32 -11
2020-21 Cleveland Monsters AHL 9 4 5 9 2 -6
2021-22 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 6 1 1 2 0 -1
2021-22 Cleveland Monsters AHL 53 15 18 33 59 -8
2022-23 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 9 1 0 1 0 -5
2022-23 Cleveland Monsters AHL 6l 29 42 71 40 -5
2023-24 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 11 2 1 3 2 0
2023-24 Cleveland Monsters AHL 58 26 34 60 48 +17 14 3 5 8 6
2024-25 Cleveland Monsters AHL 33 15 19 34 27 +1
CLE TOTALS 257 101 132 233 208 -12 17 4 6 10 6
AHL TOTALS 257 101 132 233 208 -12 17 4 6 10 6
NHL TOTALS 26 4 2 6 2 -6
#73 Jet Greaves — G [GREEVZ] NHL DRAFT: N/A

BORN: 2001-03-30
AGE: 23
HOMETOWN: Cambridge, ON
HEIGHT: 6-0

WEIGHT: 179
CATCHES: L

PRO EXP.: 4th Year

2024-25 AHL GAME HIGHS

SF:

48 (2-4 L vs ROC 11/6/24)

SVS: 44 (2-4 L vs ROC 11/6/24)

CONTRACT: Signed two-year contract with Columbus (NHL) 6/12/24 through 2025-26, two-way in 2024-25 and one-way in 2025-26.

2024-25 NOTES: Assigned by Columbus (NHL) to Cleveland (AHL) 1/12/25...Recalled by Columbus (NHL) from Cleveland (AHL)
1/10/25...Named AHL Player of the Week for period ending 1/5/25...Assigned by Columbus (NHL) to Cleveland (AHL) 12/23/24...Recalled by
Columbus (NHL) from Cleveland (AHL) 12/22/24...Assigned by Columbus (NHL) to Cleveland (AHL) 12/18/24...Recalled by Columbus (NHL)
from Cleveland (AHL) 12/14/24...Assigned by Columbus (NHL) to Cleveland (AHL) 12/12/24...Recalled by Columbus (NHL) from Cleveland
(AHL) 12/10/24..Named AHL Goaltender of the Month for November 2024...Assigned by Columbus (NHL) to Cleveland (AHL)
11/30/24...Recalled by Columbus (NHL) from Cleveland (AHL) 11/29/24...Assigned by Columbus (NHL) to Cleveland (AHL) 10/21/24...Added
by Columbus (NHL) on emergency recall from Cleveland (AHL) 10/16/24...Loaned by Columbus (NHL) to Cleveland (AHL) 10/4/24.

PRO CAREER: Went 3-7-0 with 3.44 GAA and .912 S% in ten career NHL appearances for Columbus spanning parts of two seasons from
2022-24...Went 61-40-11 with four shutouts, 2.96 GAA and .905 S% in 118 career AHL appearances for Cleveland spanning parts of three
seasons from 2021-24...Named to 2023-24 AHL All-Star Game...Went 10-5-0 with 3.05 GAA and .907 S% in 15 career ECHL appearances for
Kalamazoo in 2021-22... AMATEUR CAREER: Went 20-27-5 with three shutouts, 3.71 GAA and .899 S% in 60 career OHL appearances for
Barrie spanning two seasons from 2018-20...Named to 2018-19 OHL First All-Rookie Team.

GA: 7 (3-7 L at HER 10/12/24)
SEASON TEAM LGE GP MIN GA EN SO GAA w L OT SVS PCT
2018-19 Barrie Colts OHL 27 1411 79 4 1 3.36 7 12 1 805 0.911
2019-20 Barrie Colts OHL 33 1773 118 4 2 3.99 13 15 2 940 0.888
2021-22 Kalamazoo Wings ECHL 15 847 43 1 0 3.05 10 5 0 418 0.907
2021-22 Cleveland Monsters AHL 29 1586 75 5 1 2.84 12 12 2 718 0.905
2022-23 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 1 59 3 0 0 3.05 0 1 0 46 0.939
2022-23 Cleveland Monsters AHL 43 2419 124 5 2 3.08 19 16 5 1104 0.899
2023-24 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 9 516 30 0 0 3.49 3 6 0 297 0.908
2023-24 Cleveland Monsters AHL 46 2684 131 4 1 2.93 30 12 4 1318 0.910
2024-25 Columbus Blue Jackets NHL 5 302 15 0 0 2.98 2 1 2 144 0.906
2024-25 Cleveland Monsters AHL 22 1269 60 4 2 2.84 12 6 3 630 0.913
CLE TOTALS 140 7958 390 18 6 2.94 73 46 14 3770 0.906
AHL TOTALS 140 7958 390 18 6 2.94 73 46 14 3770 0.906
NHL TOTALS 15 816 48 0 0 3.29 5 8 2 487 0.910




2024-25 CLEVELAND MONSTERS PLAYER BIOS

#88 Jordan Dumais — RW

[doo-MAY]

NHL DRAFT: 2022 CBJ (3, 96)

BORN:
AGE:

HOMETOWN:

HEIGHT:
WEIGHT:
SHOOTS:
PRO EXP.:

2024-25 AHL GAME HIGHS

2004-04-15 CONTRACT: Signed three-year entry-level contract with Columbus (NHL) 11/27/22 through 2026-27.
20

Longueuil, QC 2024-25 NOTES: Activated by Columbus (NHL) from injured/non-roster list and loaned to Cleveland
5-9 (AHL) 12/28/24.

174

R CAREER NOTES: Represented Canada at 2024 IIHF U20 World Junior Championship...In 2022-23,
ROOKIE claimed Jean Beliveau Trophy as the QMJHL'’s leading scorer and Michel Briere Trophy as QMJHL

MVP, named to CHL First All-Star Team and QMJHL First All-Star Team...In 2021-22, named to
QMJHL Second All-Star Team, claimed Frank J. Selke Trophy as QMJHL’s most sportsmanlike player,

G: and named CHL Sportsman of the Year.
A:
PTS:
S:
+/-:
PIM:
--- REGULAR SEASON --- -—--- PLAYOFFS ----

SEASON TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM
2020-21 Halifax Mooseheads OMJHL 40 10 19 29 20 -8
2021-22 Halifax Mooseheads OMJHL 68 39 70 109 o +7 5 2 4 [ 0
2022-23 Halifax Mooseheads OMJHL 04 54 86 140 6 +54 15 5 16 21 2
2023-24 Halifax Mooseheads OMJHL 21 16 31 47 6 +25
2024-25 Cleveland Monsters AHL

CLE TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0

AHL TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0




2024-25 CLEVELAND MONSTERS PLAYER BIOS

#91 Rocco Grimaldi — RW [VETERAN]

[grih-MAHL-dee] NHL DRAFT: 2011 FLA (2, 33)

BORN: 1993-02-08
AGE: 31
HOMETOWN: Rossmoor, CA
HEIGHT: 5-6

WEIGHT: 179

SHOOTS: R

PRO EXP.: 11th Year

2024-25 AHL GAME HIGHS

G: 2, Two Times
A: 3, Two Times
PTS: 4 (4-3 OTW at PRO 11/17/24)
S: 9 (3-2 SOW at UTC 11/8/24)
+/-: +3 (4-3 OTW at PRO 11/17/24)

PIM: 2, Three Times

CONTRACT: Signed one-year AHL contract with Cleveland (AHL) 11/29/24 through 2024-25.

2024-25 NOTES: Signed one-year AHL contract with Cleveland (AHL) 11/29/24...Released by Cleveland (AHL)
from PTO 11/29/24...Signed PTO with Cleveland (AHL) 10/9/24.

PRO CAREER: Posted 30-37-67 with 34 penalty minutes and -1 rating in 2013 career NHL appearances for
Florida, Colorado, and Nashville spanning parts of eight seasons from 2014-22...Logged 175-195-370 with 216
penalty minutes and -49 rating in 433 career AHL appearances for San Antonio, Portland, Milwaukee, San Diego,
Rockford, and Chicago spanning parts of eight seasons from 2014-19 and 2021-24...Participated in 2017-18 and
2023-24 AHL All-Star Games...Named to 2023-24 AHL Second All-Star Team...AMATEUR CAREER: Logged 31-
46-77 with 68 penalty minutes and +22 rating in 86 career NCAA appearances for North Dakota (WCHA/NCHC)
spanning three seasons from 2011-14...Named to 2012-13 WCHA All-Academic Team and WCHA All-Rookie
Team...Helped North Dakota claim 2011-12 WCHA Tournament Championship...Contributed 23-22-45 with 40
penalty minutes and -9 rating in 55 career USHL appearances for USA Hockey's National Team Development
Program spanning parts of two seasons from 2009-11...Participated in 2010-11 USHL All-Star Game...Helped USA
claim Gold Medal at 2013 IIHF U20 World Junior Championship...Represented USA at 2023 IIHF World
Championship...Named to 2023 IIHF World Championship All-Star Team.

--- REGULAR SEASON --- ---- PLAYOFFS ----

SEASON TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM
2009-10 USA Hockey NTDP USHL 10 4 1 5 0 -1
2009-10 USA Hockey NTDP USHL 22 7 8 15 22 -18
2010-11 USA Hockey NTDP USHL 23 12 13 25 18 +10
2011-12 U. of North Dakota NCAA-WCHA 4 1 1 2 2 -5
2012-13 U. of North Dakota NCAA-WCHA 40 13 23 36 18 +14
2013-14 U. of North Dakota NCAA-NCHC 42 17 22 39 48 +13

2014-15 San Antonio Rampage AHL 64 14 28 42 22 +9 3 1 0 1 4
2014-15 Florida Panthers NHL 7 1 0 1 4 +1

2015-16 Portland Pirates AHL 52 16 17 33 20 -2 5 0 4 4 0

2015-16 Florida Panthers NHL 20 3 2 5 2 -4 2 0 0 0 2
2016-17 San Antonio Rampage AHL 72 31 24 55 39 -24
2016-17 Colorado Avalanche NHL 4 0 1 1 2 -3
2017-18 San Antonio Rampage AHL 49 15 16 31 32 -11
2017-18 Colorado Avalanche NHL 6 1 2 3 0 0
2018-19 Milwaukee Admirals AHL 10 4 7 11 8 -1

2018-19 Nashville Predators NHL 53 5 8 13 10 -2 5 3 0 3 0

2019-20 Nashville Predators NHL 66 10 21 31 10 +10 4 0 1 1 2
2020-21 Nashville Predators NHL 40 10 3 13 4 -3
2021-22 Nashville Predators NHL 7 0 0 0 2 0

2021-22 Milwaukee Admirals AHL 44 26 26 52 14 +14 [ 1 1 2 0
2022-23 San Diego Gulls AHL 54 27 29 56 31 -15

2022-23 Rockford IceHogs AHL 16 6 11 17 12 +7 5 1 3 4 2
2023-24 Chicago Wolves AHL 72 36 37 73 38 -26
2024-25 Cleveland Monsters AHL 34 9 24 33 [ +4
CLE TOTALS 34 9 24 33 [ +4

AHL TOTALS 467 184 219 403 222 -45 19 3 8 11 6

NHL TOTALS 203 30 37 67 34 -1 11 3 1 4 4




2024-25 CLEVELAND MONSTERS PLAYER BIOS

#93 Max McCue — C

[mih-KYOO] NHL DRAFT: 2021 SJS (5, 156)

BORN:
AGE:

2003-02-10
21

HOMETOWN: Sudbury, ON

HEIGHT:
WEIGHT:
SHOOTS:
PRO EXP.:

6-1

182

L
ROOKIE

2024-25 AHL GAME HIGHS

G: 1 (4-2 Wvs TOR 11/2/24)
A: 1, Five Times

PTS: 1, Six Times

S: 3, Two Times

+/-: +2, Two Times

PIM: 15 (2-3Lvs UTC 12/18/24)

CONTRACT: Signed three-year entry-level contract with Columbus (NHL) March 1, 2024 through
2026-27.

2024-25 NOTES: Loaned by Columbus (NHL) to Cleveland (AHL) 10/15/24.
PRO CAREER...AMATEUR CAREER: Posted 51-90-141 with 252 penalty minutes and +47 rating in

218 career OHL appearances for London spanning five seasons from 2019-24...Helped London claim
2023-24 OHL Championship.

SEASON

2019-20
2021-22
2022-23
2023-24
2024-25

--- REGULAR SEASON --- ---- PLAYOFFS ----
TEAM LGE GP G A PTS PIM +/- GP G A PTS PIM
London Knights OHL 34 2 4 6 22 +2
London Knights OHL 64 9 26 35 51 +13 7 4 1 5 6
London Knights OHL 58 13 26 39 69 +5 18 4 3 7 13
London Knights OHL 62 27 34 61 110 +27 18 3 19 22 20
Cleveland Monsters AHL 29 1 5 6 72 -3
CLE TOTALS 29 1 5 6 72 -3
AHL TOTALS 29 1 5 6 72 -3




@ 2024-25 CLEVELAND MONSTERS GAME-BY-GAME STATISTICS

GOALTENDER #36 ZACH SAWCHENKO #73 JET GREAVES
GA SVS SF RESULT GA SVS SF  RESULT
10/12 @ HER DNP 7 28 35 L
10/13 @ HER 3 20 23 W DNP
10/18 @ CLT 5 26 31 L COLUMBUS (NHL)
10/19 @ CLT DNP COLUMBUS (NHL)
10/23 @ ROC 2 16 18 ND 4 27 31 L
10/26 VS ROC DNP 4 40 44 OT
11/2 VS TOR DNP 25 27 W
11/3 VS GR 117 18 W DNP
11/6 VS ROC DNP 4 44 48 L
11/8 @ UTC 2 31 33 W DNP
11/9 @ SYR DNP 3 3 W
11/11 @ UTC DNP 0 27 27 WSO
11/13 VS TOR 2 26 28 W DNP
11/15 @ PRO DNP 3 27 30 W
11/17 @ PRO DNP 3 20 23 W
11/23 VS MIL DNP 1 26 27 W
11/24 VS MIL 5 12 17 W DNP
11/27 @ ROC DNP 4 37 41 W
11/29 VS TOR 0 33 33 WSO COLUMBUS (NHL)
12/1 @ GR 8 13 L 1 5 6 ND
12/3 @ MIL DNP 3 32 35 L
12/6 VS SYR DNP 4 16 20 W
12/7 VS SYR DNP 3 25 28 OT
12/12 VS LV 2 22 24 W COLUMBUS (NHL)
12/14 VS LV 3 20 23 OT COLUMBUS (NHL)
12/18 VS UTC 3 032 35 L DNP
12/19 VS UTC DNP DNP
12/22 VS ROC 3 30 33 L DNP
12/28 VS GR DNP 4 19 23 L
12/30 @ MIL DNP 33 3w
12/31 @ GR s 25 30 L DNP
1/2 VS GR DNP 0 35 35 OTSO
1/4 @ TOR DNP 33 3w
1/5 @ TOR DNP 2 32 3% W
1/10 VS LAV DNP COLUMBUS (NHL)
1/11 VS LAV DNP COLUMBUS (NHL)
1/17 @ GR DNP 4 40 44 W
1/18 @ GR DNP 25 28 L
1/22 VS CHI
1/23 VS CHI
1/25 @ SYR
1/31 VS PRO
2/1 VS PRO
2/7 @ LV
2/8 @ WBS
2/11 VS ROC
2/15 @ CHI
2/16 @ CHI
2/19 @ ROC
2/23 VS BEL
2/24 VS BEL
2/28 VS CLT
3/1VS CLT
3/5@ TOR
3/7 VS HER
3/8 VS HER
3/14 @ TEX
3/15 @ TEX
3/21 @ LAV
3/22 @ LAV
3/23 @ BEL
3/26 @ BEL
3/28 VS TEX
3/29 VS TEX
4/4 VS WBS
4/5 VS WBS
4/9 VS GR
4/12 VS TOR
4/13 @ TOR
4/16 @ ROC
4/18 @ LV

4/19 @ WBS




@ 2024-25 CLEVELAND MONSTERS GAME-BY-GAME STATISTICS

PLAYER #2 GRANT GABRIELE #4 CORSON CEULEMANS #5 STANISLAV SVOZIL #6 MADISON BOWEY
G A PTS PIM +/- G A PIS PIM +/- G A PTS PIM +/- G A PTS PIM +/-
10/12 @ HER TOLEDO (ECHL) 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 o0 0 -1 HEALTHY SCRATCH
10/13 @ HER TOLEDO (ECHL) 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 o0 2 +4 HEALTHY SCRATCH
10/18 @ CLT TOLEDO (ECHL) 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 o0 2 0 0 0 0 0 -1
10/19 @ CLT TOLEDO (ECHL) 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1
10/23 @ ROC TOLEDO (ECHL) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 2
10/26 VS ROC TOLEDO (ECHL) 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 -1 0 0 0 0 +1
11/2 VS TOR TOLEDO (ECHL) 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 o0 0 -1 0 0 0 2 0
11/3 VS GR TOLEDO (ECHL) 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 o0 0 +2 0 0 0 0 0
11/6 VS ROC TOLEDO (ECHL) 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 o0 2 0 0 0 0 4 -1
11/8 @ UTC 0 0 0 0 0 ILLNESS 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 0 2
11/9 @ SYR LOWER-BODY INJURY 0 0 0 0 +1 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 0 -1
11/11 @ UTC LOWER-BODY INJURY 0 0 0 0 +1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1
11/13 VS TOR LOWER-BODY INJURY 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 o0 2 -1 0o 1 1 0 0
11/15 @ PRO LOWER-BODY INJURY 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
11/17 @ PRO HEALTHY SCRATCH 0 0 0 0 -3 0 1 1 0 +2 0o 1 1 0 +1
11/23 VS MIL TOLEDO (ECHL) 0 0 0 0 +2 0 0 o0 2 0 0 0 0 0 +1
11/24 VS MIL TOLEDO (ECHL) 0 0 0 0 +1 0 1 1 0 0 UNDISCLOSED INJURY
11/27 @ ROC TOLEDO (ECHL) 0 0 o0 2 0 SUSPENDED [1ST OF 3 GAMES] 0o 1 1 0 +2
11/29 VS TOR TOLEDO (ECHL) 0 0 o0 0 0 SUSPENDED [2ND OF 3 GAMES] 0 0 0 0 0
12/1 @ GR TOLEDO (ECHL) 0 1 1 0 +1 SUSPENDED [3RD OF 3 GAMES] 0 0 0 0 -1
12/3 @ MIL TOLEDO (ECHL) 0 0 o0 2 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1
12/6 VS SYR TOLEDO (ECHL) 1 0 1 0 +1 0o 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12/7 VS SYR TOLEDO (ECHL) 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 o0 2 0 0o 1 1 2 +1
12/12 VS LV TOLEDO (ECHL) 0 0 0 2 0 11 2 2 +1 LOWER-BODY INJURY
12/14 VS LV TOLEDO (ECHL) 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 LOWER-BODY INJURY
12/18 VS UTC TOLEDO (ECHL) 0 1 1 0 +2 0 0 o0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -2
12/19 VS UTC TOLEDO (ECHL) 0o 1 1 12 +2 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1
12/22 VS ROC TOLEDO (ECHL) 0 0 o0 0 -1 1 0 1 0 -1 CANADA (SPENGLER CUP)
12/28 VS GR TOLEDO (ECHL) 0 0 o0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 CANADA (SPENGLER CUP)
12/30 @ MIL 0 0 0 0 +1 0 1 1 0 -1 0 0 o0 0 0 CANADA (SPENGLER CUP)
12/31 @ GR 0 0 o0 0 -1 0 0 o0 0 -3 0 1 1 0 0 CANADA (SPENGLER CUP)
1/2 VS GR 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 HEALTHY SCRATCH
1/4 @ TOR 0 0 o0 2 0 0 0 0 0 +1 1 0 1 0 +2 0 0 0 4 0
1/5 @ TOR 0 0 o0 2 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0 1 1 0 +2 0 0 0 2 +2
1/10 VS LAV HEALTHY SCRATCH UPPER-BODY INJURY 0 0 o0 0 -2 0 0 0 2 2
1/11 VS LAV HEALTHY SCRATCH UPPER-BODY INJURY 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 0 0
1/17 @ GR HEALTHY SCRATCH UPPER-BODY INJURY 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
1/18 @ GR HEALTHY SCRATCH UPPER-BODY INJURY 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1
1/22 VS CHI
1/23 VS CHI
1/25 @ SYR
1/31 VS PRO
2/1 VS PRO
2/7 @ LV
2/8 @ WBS
2/11 VS ROC
2/15 @ CHI
2/16 @ CHI
2/19 @ ROC
2/23 VS BEL
2/24 VS BEL
2/28 VS CLT
3/1VS CLT
3/5@ TOR
3/7 VS HER
3/8 VS HER
3/14 @ TEX
3/15 @ TEX
3/21 @ LAV
3/22 @ LAV
3/23 @ BEL
3/26 @ BEL
3/28 VS TEX
3/29 VS TEX
4/4 VS WBS
4/5 VS WBS
4/9 VS GR
4/12 VS TOR
4/13 @ TOR
4/16 @ ROC
4/18 @ LV

4/19 @ WBS




@ 2024-25 CLEVELAND MONSTERS GAME-BY-GAME STATISTICS

PLAYER

#8 OLE JULIAN BJORGVIK-HOLM

#11 JAMES MALATESTA

#12 OWEN SILLINGER [A]

#14 JOSEPH LABATE

G A PTS PIM +/-

A PTS PIM +/-

A PTS PIM +/-

PTS PIM +/-

10/12 @ HER

0 0 0 2 -3

-1

+1

0

10/13 @ HER

0 0 0 0 0

10/18 @ CLT

HEALTHY SCRATCH

10/19 @ CLT

HEALTHY SCRATCH

o|lr|n|-

0
0 +2
2
2

10/23 @ ROC

HEALTHY SCRATCH
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0 2 -1

10/26 VS ROC

0 0 +2

UPPER-BODY INJURY

11/2 VS TOR

UPPER-BODY INJURY

11/3 VS GR

UPPER-BODY INJURY

11/6 VS ROC

UPPER-BODY INJURY

11/8 @ UTC

UPPER-BODY INJURY

11/9 @ SYR

UPPER-BODY INJURY

11/11 @ UTC

UPPER-BODY INJURY

11/13VS TOR

UPPER-BODY INJURY

11/15 @ PRO

UPPER-BODY INJURY

11/17 @ PRO

UPPER-BODY INJURY

11/23 VS MIL

UPPER-BODY INJURY

11/24 VS MIL
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UPPER-BODY INJURY

11/27 @ ROC
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0 2 -1

UPPER-BODY INJURY

11/29 VS TOR

HEALTHY SCRATCH

COLUMBUS (NHL)

12/1 @ GR

1 0 1 0 -2

0 0 0

12/3 @ MIL

HEALTHY SCRATCH

12/6 VS SYR

0 0 0 0 0

12/7 VS SYR

HEALTHY SCRATCH

12/12 VS LV

0 0 0 0 -1
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12/14 VS LV

0 0 0 0 -1
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0 2 0

12/18 VS UTC

HEALTHY SCRATCH

COLUMBUS (NHL)

12/19 VS UTC

HEALTHY SCRATCH

COLUMBUS (NHL)

12/22 VS ROC

0 2 0

COLUMBUS (NHL)
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12/28 VS GR

0 0 2 0
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12/30 @ MIL

UPPER-BODY INJURY

UPPER-BODY INJURY

12/31 @ GR

UPPER-BODY INJURY

UPPER-BODY INJURY

1/2 VS GR
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UPPER-BODY INJURY

0 0 0

1/4 @ TOR

ILLNESS

UPPER-BODY INJURY

0 +1

1/5@TOR

ILLNESS

UPPER-BODY INJURY

2 -1

1/10 VS LAV

0

UPPER-BODY INJURY

15

1/11 VS LAV

UPPER-BODY INJURY

1/17 @ GR

UPPER-BODY INJURY

1/18 @ GR
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0
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UPPER-BODY INJURY
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1/22 VS CHI

1/23 VS CHI

1/25 @ SYR

1/31 VS PRO

2/1 VS PRO

207 @ LV

2/8 @ WBS

2/11 VS ROC

2/15 @ CHI

2/16 @ CHI

2/19 @ ROC

2/23 VS BEL

2/24 VS BEL

2/28 VS CLT

3/1VS CLT

3/5@ TOR

3/7 VS HER

3/8 VS HER

3/14 @ TEX

3/15 @ TEX

3/21 @ LAV

3/22 @ LAV

3/23 @ BEL

3/26 @ BEL

3/28 VS TEX

3/29 VS TEX

4/4 VS WBS

4/5 VS WBS

4/9 VS GR

4/12 VS TOR

4/13 @ TOR

4/16 @ ROC

4/18 @ LV

4/19 @ WBS




@ 2024-25 CLEVELAND MONSTERS GAME-BY-GAME STATISTICS

PLAYER #16 CURTIS HALL #18 DYLAN GAMBRELL #19 JAKE GAUDET #20 SAMUEL KNAZKO
G A PTS PIM +/- G A PIS PIM +/- G A PTS PIM +/- G A PTS PIM +/-
10/12 @ HER 0 0 0 0 -2 COLUMBUS (NHL) 0 0 o0 2 2 0o 1 1 0 +1
10/13 @ HER 0 0 0 2 0 COLUMBUS (NHL) 0 0 o0 2 0 0 0 0 2 +3
10/18 @ CLT 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -1 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10/19 @ CLT HEALTHY SCRATCH 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 +1 0o 1 1 0 0
10/23 @ ROC HEALTHY SCRATCH 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 o0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -3
10/26 VS ROC HEALTHY SCRATCH 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 o0 2 0 HEALTHY SCRATCH
11/2 VS TOR HEALTHY SCRATCH 11 2 2 +1 0 1 1 0 +2 HEALTHY SCRATCH
11/3 VS GR HEALTHY SCRATCH 0 1 1 2 +2 0 0 o0 0 -1 HEALTHY SCRATCH
11/6 VS ROC 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 -1 0 0 o0 0 0 HEALTHY SCRATCH
11/8 @ UTC 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 2 +1
11/9 @ SYR 0 0 0 0 -1 0 2 2 2 +1 0 0 o0 4 -1 0 0 0 0 +1
11/11 @ UTC 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 0 0 11 2 0 +2 0 0 0 0 0
11/13 VS TOR 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 +1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1
11/15 @ PRO 0 0 0 0 -2 UPPER-BODY INJURY UPPER-BODY INJURY 0 0 0 0 0
11/17 @ PRO 0 0 0 0 -1 UPPER-BODY INJURY 0 0 o0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1
11/23 VS MIL HEALTHY SCRATCH UPPER-BODY INJURY 0 1 1 0 0 HEALTHY SCRATCH
11/24 VS MIL HEALTHY SCRATCH UPPER-BODY INJURY 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1
11/27 @ ROC HEALTHY SCRATCH UPPER-BODY INJURY 0 0 o0 0 -3 0o 1 1 0 +1
11/29 VS TOR 0 0 o0 0 0 UPPER-BODY INJURY HEALTHY SCRATCH 0o 1 1 0 +1
12/1 @ GR 0 0 o0 0 -1 UPPER-BODY INJURY HEALTHY SCRATCH 0o 1 1 2 0
12/3 @ MIL HEALTHY SCRATCH UPPER-BODY INJURY 0 0 0 0 -1 HEALTHY SCRATCH
12/6 VS SYR HEALTHY SCRATCH UPPER-BODY INJURY 0 0 0 0 0 HEALTHY SCRATCH
12/7 VS SYR HEALTHY SCRATCH UPPER-BODY INJURY 0 0 0 0 0 HEALTHY SCRATCH
12/12 VS LV HEALTHY SCRATCH 0 0 o0 2 0 HEALTHY SCRATCH HEALTHY SCRATCH
12/14 VS LV HEALTHY SCRATCH 1 0 1 2 0 HEALTHY SCRATCH HEALTHY SCRATCH
12/18 VS UTC CINCINNATI (ECHL) 0 0 o0 0 -1 HEALTHY SCRATCH HEALTHY SCRATCH
12/19 VS UTC CINCINNATI (ECHL) 1 2 3 0 +2 HEALTHY SCRATCH HEALTHY SCRATCH
12/22 VS ROC CINCINNATI (ECHL) 0 0 o0 0 0 HEALTHY SCRATCH 0 0 0 2 -1
12/28 VS GR HEALTHY SCRATCH 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 o0 0 +1 0 0 0 0 -1
12/30 @ MIL 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 UPPER-BODY INJURY
12/31 @ GR 0 0 o0 0 -1 0 0 o0 0 -3 0 0 0 0 -1 UPPER-BODY INJURY
1/2 VS GR HEALTHY SCRATCH 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 UPPER-BODY INJURY
1/4 @ TOR HEALTHY SCRATCH 1 0 1 0 +2 0 0 o0 0 0 UPPER-BODY INJURY
1/5 @ TOR HEALTHY SCRATCH 1 0 1 0 +1 0 0 o0 0 +1 UPPER-BODY INJURY
1/10 VS LAV HEALTHY SCRATCH 0 0 o0 0 -1 HEALTHY SCRATCH 0 0 0 0 2
1/11 VS LAV HEALTHY SCRATCH 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 o0 2 0 0o 1 1 0 0
1/17 @ GR HEALTHY SCRATCH 2 1 3 0 +3 HEALTHY SCRATCH 0 0 0 0 0
1/18 @ GR HEALTHY SCRATCH 0 0 o0 0 -2 0 0 o0 0 0 1 0 1 0 -3
1/22 VS CHI
1/23 VS CHI
1/25 @ SYR
1/31 VS PRO
2/1 VS PRO
2/7 @ LV
2/8 @ WBS
2/11 VS ROC
2/15 @ CHI
2/16 @ CHI
2/19 @ ROC
2/23 VS BEL
2/24 VS BEL
2/28 VS CLT
3/1VS CLT
3/5@ TOR
3/7 VS HER
3/8 VS HER
3/14 @ TEX
3/15 @ TEX
3/21 @ LAV
3/22 @ LAV
3/23 @ BEL
3/26 @ BEL
3/28 VS TEX
3/29 VS TEX
4/4 VS WBS
4/5 VS WBS
4/9 VS GR
4/12 VS TOR
4/13 @ TOR
4/16 @ ROC
4/18 @ LV

4/19 @ WBS




@ 2024-25 CLEVELAND MONSTERS GAME-BY-GAME STATISTICS

PLAYER #22 DAEMON HUNT #24 JUSTIN PEARSON #25 STEFAN MATTEAU [C] #34 COLE CLAYTON [A]
G A PTS PIM +/- G A PIS PIM +/- G A PTS PIM +/- G A PTS PIM +/-
10/12 @ HER IOWA (AHL) UPPER-BODY INJURY UPPER-BODY INJURY 0 0 0 0 2
10/13 @ HER IOWA (AHL) UPPER-BODY INJURY UPPER-BODY INJURY 0 0 0 0 +1
10/18 @ CLT MINNESOTA (NHL) 0 1 1 0 0 UPPER-BODY INJURY 0 0 0 0 +1
10/19 @ CLT MINNESOTA (NHL) 0 0 0 0 +2 UPPER-BODY INJURY 0 0 0 0 0
10/23 @ ROC MINNESOTA (NHL) 0 0 0 0 -3 UPPER-BODY INJURY 0 0 0 0 2
10/26 VS ROC MINNESOTA (NHL) 0 0 0 0 0 UPPER-BODY INJURY 0 0 0 0 -1
11/2 VS TOR IOWA (AHL) 0 1 1 0 +1 UPPER-BODY INJURY 0 0 0 0 +3
11/3 VS GR IOWA (AHL) 0 0 0 0 +1 UPPER-BODY INJURY 0 0 0 0 0
11/6 VS ROC IOWA (AHL) 0 0 0 0 0 UPPER-BODY INJURY 0 0 0 0 0
11/8 @ UTC IOWA (AHL) 0 0 0 0 0 UPPER-BODY INJURY UPPER-BODY INJURY
11/9 @ SYR IOWA (AHL) 1 0 1 0 0 UPPER-BODY INJURY UPPER-BODY INJURY
11/11 @ UTC IOWA (AHL) 0 0 0 0 0 UPPER-BODY INJURY UPPER-BODY INJURY
11/13 VS TOR MINNESOTA (NHL) 0 0 0 2 0 UPPER-BODY INJURY UPPER-BODY INJURY
11/15 @ PRO MINNESOTA (NHL) 0 0 0 2 0 UPPER-BODY INJURY UPPER-BODY INJURY
11/17 @ PRO MINNESOTA (NHL) 0 0 0 2 0 UPPER-BODY INJURY UPPER-BODY INJURY
11/23 VS MIL IOWA (AHL) 1 0 1 2 0 UPPER-BODY INJURY UPPER-BODY INJURY
11/24 VS MIL IOWA (AHL) 0 0 0 0 -1 UPPER-BODY INJURY UPPER-BODY INJURY
11/27 @ ROC IOWA (AHL) 1 0 1 0 -1 UPPER-BODY INJURY 0 0 0 0 0
11/29 VS TOR IOWA (AHL) 0 0 o0 0 0 UPPER-BODY INJURY 0 0 0 2 0
12/1 @ GR HEALTHY SCRATCH 0 0 o0 0 -1 UPPER-BODY INJURY 0o 1 1 0 -1
12/3 @ MIL 0 0 o0 2 -1 0 0 o0 0 0 UPPER-BODY INJURY 0o 1 1 0 0
12/6 VS SYR 0o 2 2 2 0 0 0 o0 0 -1 UPPER-BODY INJURY 0 0 0 0 -1
12/7 VS SYR 0o 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1 UPPER-BODY INJURY 0 0 0 0 0
12/12 VS LV 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 UPPER-BODY INJURY 0 0 0 0 0
12/14 VS LV 0o 1 1 0 -1 0 0 o0 0 0 UPPER-BODY INJURY 0o 1 1 0 +1
12/18 VS UTC 0 0 o0 0 +1 0 0 0 0 -1 UPPER-BODY INJURY 0 0 0 0 0
12/19 VS UTC 0o 1 1 0 +1 11 2 0 +2 UPPER-BODY INJURY 0 0 0 0 +2
12/22 VS ROC 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 UPPER-BODY INJURY 0 0 0 0 0
12/28 VS GR 0 0 o0 0 -2 0 0 o0 0 -1 UPPER-BODY INJURY 0 0 0 0 0
12/30 @ MIL 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 +2 UPPER-BODY INJURY 0 0 0 0 +1
12/31 @ GR 0 0 o0 0 -2 0 0 o0 0 0 UPPER-BODY INJURY 0 0 0 0 0
1/2 VS GR 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 o0 2 0 UPPER-BODY INJURY 0 0 0 0 0
1/4 @ TOR 0 0 o0 2 +1 0 1 1 0 +1 UPPER-BODY INJURY 0o 1 1 2 +2
1/5 @ TOR 0o 1 1 2 0 0 0 o0 0 0 UPPER-BODY INJURY 0 0 0 0 +1
1/10 VS LAV 0 0 o0 0 -2 0 0 o0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/11 VS LAV 0o 1 1 2 0 0 0 o0 0 0 HEALTHY SCRATCH 0o 1 1 0 +1
1/17 @ GR 0o 1 1 0 0 0 0 o0 2 -1 0 0 o0 0 -1 0 0 0 5 +1
1/18 @ GR 0 0 o0 0 +1 0 1 1 0 0 HEALTHY SCRATCH 0 0 0 2 -1
1/22 VS CHI
1/23 VS CHI
1/25 @ SYR
1/31 VS PRO
2/1 VS PRO
2/7 @ LV
2/8 @ WBS
2/11 VS ROC
2/15 @ CHI
2/16 @ CHI
2/19 @ ROC
2/23 VS BEL
2/24 VS BEL
2/28 VS CLT
3/1VS CLT
3/5@ TOR
3/7 VS HER
3/8 VS HER
3/14 @ TEX
3/15 @ TEX
3/21 @ LAV
3/22 @ LAV
3/23 @ BEL
3/26 @ BEL
3/28 VS TEX
3/29 VS TEX
4/4 VS WBS
4/5 VS WBS
4/9 VS GR
4/12 VS TOR
4/13 @ TOR
4/16 @ ROC
4/18 @ LV

4/19 @ WBS




PLAYER

@ 2024-25 CLEVELAND MONSTERS GAME-BY-GAME STATISTICS

#37 ROMAN AHCAN

#41 HUNTER MCKOWN

#42 CAMERON BUTLER

#45 GAVIN BRINDLEY

PTS PIM

+/-

A PTS PIM +/-

A PTS PIM +/-

G

A PTS PIM +/-

10/12 @ HER

0

COLUMBUS (NHL)

10/13 @ HER

+1

COLUMBUS (NHL)

10/18 @ CLT

0

COLUMBUS (NHL)

10/19 @ CLT

+1

COLUMBUS (NHL)

10/23 @ ROC

-3

COLUMBUS (NHL)

10/26 VS ROC

+1

COLUMBUS (NHL)

11/2 VS TOR

0

COLUMBUS (NHL)

1

1/3VS GR

+3

COLUMBUS (NHL)

11/6 VS ROC

olo|r|o|o|o|o|o|lo|a

olo|lo|lo|o|o|o|o|e

COLUMBUS (NHL)

11/8 @ UTC

LOWER-BODY INJURY

COLUMBUS (NHL)

11/9 @ SYR

LOWER-BODY INJURY

COLUMBUS (NHL)

11/11 @ UTC

LOWER-BODY INJURY

COLUMBUS (NHL)

11/13VS TOR

LOWER-BODY INJURY

COLUMBUS (NHL)

11/15 @ PRO

LOWER-BODY INJURY

UPPER-BODY INJURY

11/17 @ PRO

LOWER-BODY INJURY

UPPER-BODY INJURY

11/23 VS MIL

LOWER-BODY INJURY

1 2 +2

11/24 VS MIL
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LOWER-BODY INJURY

11/27 @ ROC

ILLNESS

LOWER-BODY INJURY

11/29 VS TOR

o

o

0 0 +1

LOWER-BODY INJURY

12/1 @ GR

0 0 0 0

LOWER-BODY INJURY

12/3 @ MIL

o

o

0 0 -3

LOWER-BODY INJURY

12/6 VS SYR

HEALTHY SCRATCH

LOWER-BODY INJURY

12/7 VS SYR

0 0

LOWER-BODY INJURY

12/12 VS LV

HEALTHY SCRATCH

12/14 VS LV

0 0 0

12/18 VS UTC

12/19 VS UTC

o

olo|lo|Nv]|Oo|o]o]lolo]lo]o
“

12/22 VS ROC

o|r|o|lo|o|lo|o|o|lo|o|r|o|e

rlr|ololololo|olr|o|n]|r]|-
rlnv]ololololololr|o|w|-

0 +1

12/28 VS GR

UPPER-BODY INJURY

12/30 @ MIL

UPPER-BODY INJURY

12/31 @ GR

UPPER-BODY INJURY

1/2 VS GR

0 0 0

1/4 @ TOR

ololo|o|o

1/5@TOR

+
he

1/10 VS LAV

1/11 VS LAV

1/17 @ GR

1/18 @ GR

o|r|olo|o|o|lo|o|o|lo|o|lo|lo|lo|o|lo|o|o|o|lo|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|r]|olr|olv]|ol-]|~|o

HEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEnEEE G EE
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1/22 VS CHI

1/23 VS CHI

1/25 @ SYR

1/31 VS PRO

2/1 VS PRO

207 @ LV

2/8 @ WBS

2/

11 VS ROC

2/15 @ CHI

2/16 @ CHI

2/19 @ ROC

2/23 VS BEL

2/24 VS BEL

2/28 VS CLT

3/1VS CLT

3/5@ TOR

3/7 VS HER

3/8 VS HER

3/14 @ TEX

3/15 @ TEX

3/21 @ LAV

3/22 @ LAV

3/23 @ BEL

3/26 @ BEL

3/28 VS TEX

3/29 VS TEX

4/4 VS WBS

4/5 VS WBS

4/9 VS GR

4/12 VS TOR

4/13 @ TOR

4/16 @ ROC

4/18 @ LV

4/19 @ WBS




2024-25 CLEVELAND MONSTERS GAME-BY-GAME STATISTICS

PLAYER #64 TREY FIX-WOLANSKY [A] #88 JORDAN DUMAIS #91 ROCCO GRIMALDI #93 MAX MCCUE
G A PTS PIM +/- G A PIS PIM +/- G A PTS PIM +/- G A PTS PIM +/-
10/12 @ HER 0 1 1 0 -1 COLUMBUS (NHL) INJ/N-R 1 0 1 0 -1 COLUMBUS (NHL)
10/13 @ HER 1 2 3 0 +3 COLUMBUS (NHL) INJ/N-R 0o 3 3 0 +2 COLUMBUS (NHL)
10/18 @ CLT 0 0 0 2 0 COLUMBUS (NHL) INJ/N-R LOWER-BODY INJURY LOWER-BODY INJURY
10/19 @ CLT 1 0 1 0 +1 COLUMBUS (NHL) INJ/N-R LOWER-BODY INJURY LOWER-BODY INJURY
10/23 @ ROC 0 1 1 2 -1 COLUMBUS (NHL) INJ/N-R LOWER-BODY INJURY UPPER-BODY INJURY
10/26 VS ROC 11 2 0 0 COLUMBUS (NHL) INJ/N-R LOWER-BODY INJURY 0 0 0 0 -1
11/2 VS TOR 0 0 0 0 0 COLUMBUS (NHL) INJ/N-R 0 0 o0 0 0 1 0 1 0 +2
11/3 VS GR 0 0 0 2 -1 COLUMBUS (NHL) INJ/N-R 0 0 o0 0 0 UPPER-BODY INJURY
11/6 VS ROC 101 2 0 -1 COLUMBUS (NHL) INJ/N-R 0 1 1 0 -1 UPPER-BODY INJURY
11/8 @ UTC 0 0 0 0 -2 COLUMBUS (NHL) INJ/N-R 0 1 1 2 +1 0 0 0 2 0
11/9 @ SYR 1 0 1 0 +1 COLUMBUS (NHL) INJ/N-R 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 0
11/11 @ UTC 0 0 0 15 0 COLUMBUS (NHL) INJ/N-R 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1
11/13 VS TOR 0 1 1 0 0 COLUMBUS (NHL) INJ/N-R 101 2 0 +2 0 0 0 0 -1
11/15 @ PRO 0 1 1 0 -1 COLUMBUS (NHL) INJ/N-R 0 3 3 0 +1 0 0 0 2 0
11/17 @ PRO 11 2 0 +2 COLUMBUS (NHL) INJ/N-R 2 2 4 0 +3 0 0 0 14 -1
11/23 VS MIL 1 0 1 0 +2 COLUMBUS (NHL) INJ/N-R 0 1 1 0 +1 0o 1 1 0 0
11/24 VS MIL 2 1 3 0 +1 COLUMBUS (NHL) INJ/N-R 0o 2 2 0 +1 0 0 0 2 -1
11/27 @ ROC 0 0 0 2 0 COLUMBUS (NHL) INJ/N-R 0 1 1 2 +1 0o 1 1 2 +2
11/29 VS TOR 1 0 1 0 0 COLUMBUS (NHL) INJ/N-R 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12/1 @ GR 11 2 0 0 COLUMBUS (NHL) INJ/N-R 0 0 o0 0 -1 0o 1 1 0 0
12/3 @ MIL 1 0 1 0 +1 COLUMBUS (NHL) INJ/N-R 0 0 o0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1
12/6 VS SYR 0 0 o0 0 -1 COLUMBUS (NHL) INJ/N-R 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 10 0
12/7 VS SYR 0o 2 2 0 +1 COLUMBUS (NHL) INJ/N-R 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 5 -1
12/12 VS LV 11 2 0 0 COLUMBUS (NHL) INJ/N-R 0 0 o0 0 -1 0 0 0 2 0
12/14 VS LV 1 0 1 0 0 COLUMBUS (NHL) INJ/N-R 0 1 1 0 -1 HEALTHY SCRATCH
12/18 VS UTC 0o 2 2 0 +1 COLUMBUS (NHL) INJ/N-R 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 15 -1
12/19 VS UTC 0o 1 1 0 +1 COLUMBUS (NHL) INJ/N-R 0o 2 2 0 +1 0 0 0 4 0
12/22 VS ROC 0o 1 1 0 0 COLUMBUS (NHL) INJ/N-R 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1
12/28 VS GR 0 0 o0 0 -1 UPPER-BODY INJURY 0 0 0 0 -2 HEALTHY SCRATCH
12/30 @ MIL UPPER-BODY INJURY UPPER-BODY INJURY 11 2 0 +2 0 0 0 0 -1
12/31 @ GR UPPER-BODY INJURY UPPER-BODY INJURY 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 -1
1/2 VS GR UPPER-BODY INJURY UPPER-BODY INJURY 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0
1/4 @ TOR UPPER-BODY INJURY UPPER-BODY INJURY 0 0 o0 0 +1 0 0 0 0 0
1/5 @ TOR UPPER-BODY INJURY UPPER-BODY INJURY 1 0 1 0 +1 0o 1 1 0 +1
1/10 VS LAV 0 0 o0 0 -3 UPPER-BODY INJURY 0 0 o0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0
1/11 VS LAV 0 0 o0 4 0 UPPER-BODY INJURY 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/17 @ GR 11 2 0 +1 UPPER-BODY INJURY 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/18 @ GR 0 0 o0 0 -2 UPPER-BODY INJURY 0 1 1 0 -1 0o 1 1 0 +1
1/22 VS CHI
1/23 VS CHI
1/25 @ SYR
1/31 VS PRO
2/1 VS PRO
2/7 @ LV
2/8 @ WBS
2/11 VS ROC
2/15 @ CHI
2/16 @ CHI
2/19 @ ROC
2/23 VS BEL
2/24 VS BEL
2/28 VS CLT
3/1VS CLT
3/5@ TOR
3/7 VS HER
3/8 VS HER
3/14 @ TEX
3/15 @ TEX
3/21 @ LAV
3/22 @ LAV
3/23 @ BEL
3/26 @ BEL
3/28 VS TEX
3/29 VS TEX
4/4 VS WBS
4/5 VS WBS
4/9 VS GR
4/12 VS TOR
4/13 @ TOR
4/16 @ ROC
4/18 @ LV

4/19 @ WBS




